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o | OUSHealthworks MedcalGp, &
, 16 Ethel Road

OMB No. 1613-0033; Expires 10/312012
Edison, NJ 08817 )
Department of Homeland Security Form 1-693’ Report of Medlca]

U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Examination and Vaccination Record

START HERE - Type or printin CAPITAL letters (Use black inf)

Part 1. Information About You (To be completed by the person requesting a medical examination, not the civil surgeon)

Family Name (Last Name) Given Name (First Name) Ful] Middle Name

[ SRIVASTAVA | L_TAYESH 1
Home Address: Street Number and Name t. Number Gender.

L STRAWBERARY CT ’—%-l 2.1 | @fale  [JFemale

City State ip Code Phone # (Inciude Area Code) no dashes or (}
[ EDTSON | (NEIO JTERSEY @m [2482)9 0503 }
Date of Birth  Plece of Birth Country A-Number U.S. Social Security #

mm/d ) (City/Town/Village) of Birth o {if any) ifan
Bl (iperebAD ] (INDZA A0 va
Applicant's Certification

I certify under penalty of perjury under United States
Medical Examination and Vaccination Record,

that I am the person who is identified in Part 1 of this Form [-693, Report of
at the information in Part 1 of this form is true to the best of my knowledge. |
understand the purpose of this medical exam, pd ! authorize the required tests and procedures to be completed, If it is determined that
I willfully misrepresented a material fact gpfrovided false/altered information or documents with regard to my medical exam, |
understand that any immigration benefi#f derived from this medical exam may be revoked, that [ may be removed from the United
States, and that I may be subject to #fvil or criminal penalties.

Signature - Do np4sign or dgi€ this form until instructed to do so by the civil surgeon Date (mm/ddAyyy)
N - | [o2]15/2012 ]

To be completed bxd& surgeon: Form of applicant ID presented (e.g., passport, driver's license) 1D Number (if an
Dndwert Leatsane () Jaitly) J

art Z\‘Bummary of Medical Examination (To be completed by the civil surgeon)

Sumngary of Overall Findings:

Class A or Class B Condition [ Class A Conditions (see Civil Surgeon Worksheet, sections 1-3)
[ Class B Conditions (see Civil Surgeon Worksheet, sections I-4)
Date of First Examination Date(s) of Follow-up Examination(s) if Required:
(mm/ddiyyyy) Date of Exam (mm/dd/yyyy) Date of Exam (mm/dd/yyyy)  Date of Exam (mms/ddiyyyy)

Part 3. Civil Surgeon's Certification (Do not sign form or have the applicant sign in Part I until all heaith follow-up
requiremenis have been met)

I certify under penalty of perjury under United States law that: I am a civil surgeon designated to examine applicants seeking certain
immigration benefits in the U.S. OR a physician who qualifies under a blanket designation specified by policy or law; [ have a
currently valid and unrestricted license to practice medicine in the ssaté where I am performing medical examinations unless otherwise
exempted; | performed this examination of the person identified o Part 1 of this Form [-693, after having made every reasonable
effort to verify that the person whom I examined is in fact thgferson identified in Part 1; that [ performed the examination in
accordance with the Centers for Disease Control and Prevefition”s Technical Instructions, and all supplemental information or
updates; and that all information provided by me on thjs"form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, and belief.

Type or Print Full Name (Firsi, Middle, Last)

| D.Uerics Dirllec o/ ] (For Health Departments Only:

Address (Street Number and Name, City, Sidte, and Zip Code) Place official stamp or seal here)

lle_CTHEL AD., Eplson) ,NT ofti7 | |
Name of Medical Practice or Healll Department gjure
[ K-S HEALTHUWIRKS Irﬁl&uw W |

E-Mail/Daytime Phone # (btﬁude Area Code) no dashes or [ Date {mmiddiyyy) ,

L_732_24% 008¥ | [_d2p4ho/2 _

Form 1-693 (10/11/11} N
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Case 1:13-cv-01742-CKK Document 1-8 Filed 11/05/13 Page 7 of 92

C -

Name of Applicant (Last, First, Middle) A-Number (if any)
[ SRIVASTAVA JRYESH | [MD-BET - 30 |

CIVIL SURGEON WORKSHEET

{To be completed by the civil surgeon, according to the Technical Instructions at
http: frwww. cde. gov/immigrantrefugeehealtexams/tizcivil/technical-instructions-civil-surgeons. himi)

1. Communicable Diseases of Public Health Significance

A. Tuberculosis (TB): An initial screening test, either a Tuberculin Skin Test (TST) er an Interferon Gamma Release Assay (IGRA)
is required for all applicants 2 years of age and older; for children under 2 years of age, see Technical
Instructions. The civil surgeon should perform ome type of initial sereening test only, followed by further
evaluation, if needed (chest X-ray).

1. Tuberculin Skin Test {TST):
(] Not administered (TST exception applies; please explain in Remarks section below)
Date TST Applied (mm/ddAyyy) Date TST Read (mm/ddiyyyy) Sizp of Reaction (mm)

_sisorr 1L Gpfrn ] [ Umm/ |
W

Result: W Negative (dmm or less of induration) [[] Pesitive (> Smm; chest X-ray requl

2. Interferon Gamma Release Assay (IGRA) (for acceptable IGRAs consult the Technical Instructions and any updates posted

on CDC's Web site):
[] Not administered (JGRA exception applies; please explain in Remarks section below)
Name of Test Date Blood Sample Drawn (mm/ddfyyyy)  1U/ml:

| | 7

Result: D Negative (including indeterminate, or borderline/equivacal) fro chest X-ray required)
D Positive fchest X-ray required)

3. Initial Screening Test Result and Chest X-Ray Determination:
Chest X-ray not required (medically cleared for TB for USCIS)
% Chest X-ray required due to initial screening test results
D Chest X-ray required due to TB signs or symptoms, or due to immunosuppressionAe.g. AIV)
[] Chest X-ray required due to TST or IGRA exception (The civil surgeon must giarly specify the TST or IGRA exception in
the Remarks section below)

4. Chest X-Ray: Required based on TST or IGRA result, or if specific TST op/GRA exceptions apply, or for an applicant with
TB signs or symptoms or immunosuppression (e.g., HIV),Attach a copy of X-ray report.

Date Chest X-Ray Taken (mm/dd/yyyy)  Date Chest X-Ray Read (mm/dd/yyyy)

| N /

Result: | | Normal [ | Abnormal (describe results in fbmarks)
TB Classification/Findings (check only if chest x-ray was pepformed):

[] No Class A or Class BTB [} Class B1 Extra Pulmenary TB [ Class B, Other Chest
[] Class A Pulmonary TB Disease [ | Class B4 Pulmonary TB Condition {non-TB)
[] Class Bl Pulmonary TB ] Clas§ B, Latent TB Infection

Remarks: (If needed, include any signs or sympfoms of TB, additional tests and therapy given, with start and stop dates and any
changes. If lests were not administered, give reason why exception applies).

Form {-693 (10/11/11) N Page 2
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i

| c 3

Name of Applicant (Last, First, Middie) A-Number (if any)

T SRIVASTAVA JAYLSH | [0 -850 - 760
CIVIL SURGEON WORKSHEET (Continued)

B. Syphilis
Serologic Test for Syphilis (Required for applicants 15 years and older)
Date Screening Run (mm/dd7yyyy) @ Screening Nonreactive
| 03_,[ { @{ pr/2l > t [[] Screening Reactive, Titer 1:
If Reactive, Date Confirmation Run (mm/dd/yyyy) (] Confirmation Nonreactive
‘ ’ [[] Confirmation Reactive
Findings:

No Class A or Class B Syphilis [ ] Syphilis, Class A funtreated) D Syphilis, Class B {with. residual deficit,
and treated in the past year)
Remarks: (Tnclude any therapy given with doses and dates)

| i

C. Other Class A/Class B Conditions for Communicable Diseases of Public Health Sigpificance
Findings:
% No Class A/B Condition (] Gonorrhea, Class A
Chancroid, Class A ) Lymphogranuloma Venercum, Class A
(] Granuloma Inguinale, Class A [] Hansen's Disease (Leprosy, Infectious)

(] Hansen's Discasc (Leprasy,
Noninfectious), Class B

Remarks: (Jnciude any therapy given and any counseling or referrals)

| /

Z
2. Physical or Mental Disorders With Associated Harmful Beh}(ior

* (Include here any diagnosis of substance abuse/addiction based on DM criteria for a substance that is not listed in Schedule I, 11,
I11, IV, or V under Section 202 of the Controlled Substance Act with current associated harmful behavior or history of associated
harmful behavicr judged likely to recur. This category includes gagnosis of alcohol abuse/dependence.)

% No Class A or B Physical or Mental Disorder*
Current Physical/Mental Disorder with Associated Hpfmful Behavior,* Class A
(7] History of Physical/Mental Disorder with Associatgtl Harmful Behavior Likely to Recur, Class A*
] Current Physical/Mental Disorder without Assogited Harmful Behavior,* Class B
[ ] History of Physical/Mental Disorder with Assgtiated Harmful Behavior Unlikely to Recur,* Class B

Remarks: (Include diagnosis, likelihood of reclirrence of the harmful behavior, therapy given, and any counseling, or referrals.
Attach a separate sheet of paper (with applicdnt's name and A#) if more space is necessary)

3, Drug Abuse/Drug Addiction

** ("Drug Abuse/Drug Addiction" addresses non-medical use only with respect to substances listed in Schedule I, 11, IIL IV, or V
under Section 202 of the Controlled Substances Act. Include bere any diagnosis of substance abuse/dependence based on DSM
criteria for a substance Listed in Schedule I, IL, 1IL, [V, or V of section 202 of the Controlled Substances Act. See CDC's Technical
Instrictions for more information.)

[¥] No Class A or B Substance (Drug) Abuse/Addiction**
[ ] Substance (Drug) Abuse/Addiction, Listed in Section 202 of the Controlled Substances Act,** Class A
D Substance (Drug) Abuse/Addiction in Full Remission, Listed in Section 202 of the Controlled Substances Act,** Class B

Form 1-693 (10/11/11) N Page 3
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C Q

Name of Applicant (Last, First, Middle) A-Number (if any)

[ SRIVASTAVA JPYESH | (300 8%t -6 0 |

CIVIL SURGEON WORKSHEET (Continued)
3. Drug Abuse/Drug Addiction (Continued)

Remarks: (Include any therapy given, rehabilitation, counseling, or referrals. Autach a separate sheet of paper (with applicant's
name and A#) if more space is necessary)

4. Other Medical Conditions (Zis: any other Class B conditians, e.g., hypertension, diabetes)

5. Referral to Health Department or Other Doctor (To be completed by civil surgeon, if referral wps"r;ledicah’y required)

Type or Print Name of Doctor or Health Department Receiving Required Referral / ’

Address (Street Number and Name, City, State, and Zip Code) Date afReferral (mm/ddiyyyy)

[ L/ |

Remarks: (Tncluide name of medical condition and reasons for referral)

/

A
6. Referral Evaluation (To be completed by the health departme}ér other doctor performing the referral evaluation)

The applicant identified on this form was referred to me by the cj#il surgeon named in Part 3 of this form. I have provided appropriate
evaluation/treatment, having made every reasonable effort to vefify that the person whom I evaluated/treated is the person identified in
Part 1.

Type or Print Full Name of Evaluating Physician or Health Department Signature

| / | J

Address (Street Number and Name, City, State, ag! Zip Code) Date {mm/dd/yyyy)
Name of Medical Practice or Health Depaytment Daytime Phone # (Include Area Code) no dashes or ()

[ ] | |

TRemarks: (ditack a separate sheet of paper, if needed)

Form1-693 (10411711} N Page 4
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- 9

Name of Applicant (Last, First, Middle) A-Number fif any)

| SRIVASTAVA JAYESH 1 [300-$50 540 |

. VACCINATION RECORD
{See Technical Instructions at htip://www.cdc. goviimmigrantrefugeehealth/exams/ti/civil/

vaccination-civil-technical-instructions.himl for list of required vaccines)

Please make sure every row is marked. Reserve all comments for the Remarks section below. Note: For purposes of the influenza
vaceine, the flu season is October | through March 31. For certain applicants who only require a vaccination assessment: You
need only submit this page with Page 1 of Form [-693, See Form Instructions - FAQ section for more information,

Vaccine History Transferred From a Written RacordW Vg::;c Completed Series}  Waiver(s} to Be Requested From USCIS
Date Date Date |Date Given| Markan X if Blanket
Recieved | Received | Received | by Civil | complete; write Not Medically Appropriate

Vaccine mm/ddyy|mm/ddfyy|mm/iddfyy| Surgeon | date of lab test if

mim/ddjyy Emmune or "VH" ifNot Age‘ 'Cm:ltra? Inlsufﬁment |
varicella history Appropriate findication [Time Interval

Specify DT [

Vaccine: DTP [ d
DTaP []] 5/

Specify Td | -

Vaccine: Tdap E 99/’%‘} -~ X

Specify OPV [ ]
Vaccine: 1PV [

MMR (Measles :

Mumps-Rubella) or /
if monovalent or OQ/ a

other combination })ﬁ’}_

of the vaccines are

given, specify /
vaccine(s):

Hib
Hepatitis B
Varicella v ViIZD
Pneumococcal N )
Influenza
Rotavirus
Hepatitis A
Menigocaccal

N

N

Give a Copy ta Applicant FOR USCIS USE ONLY
Results: Eu Applicant may be eligible for blanket waiver(s) as indicated above Remarks (if any):
[} Applicant will request an individual waiver based on religious or moral convictions
D Vaccine histery complete foreach vaccine, all requirements met

(] Applicant does not meet immunization requirements

Remarks: (If needed, provide any remarks: e.g., reason for contraindication)

Form I-693 (10/11/11) N Page §
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‘q QUCSI. c Feb 17, 2012 07:4TOAM 6of8

Diagnostics
° PATIENT INFORMATION REPORT STATUS FINAL
SRIVASTAVA, JAYESH
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS INCORPORATED ORDERING PHYSICIAN
CLIENT SERVICE 88@. 877. 7538 DOB: *1979 AGE: 32 DR DONNA DIZIKI
GENDER:
SPECIMEN INFORMATION CLIENT INFORMATION
SPECIMEN:  NY853285H i [ N97588451 9090009
REQUISITION: 0PP@89E PHONE: USHW-EDISON
SARAH DULA
16 ETHEL RD
COLLECTED: @2/15/2912 EDISON, NJ @8817-22489

RECEIVED: p2/16/20612  1M4: 48
REPORTED: P2/17/2012 @7:u46

Test Name In Range Out of Range ReFerencvange Lab
RPR (DOX) W/REFL TITER AND NY
CONFIRMATORY TESTING NON-REACTIVE N[]N/-,REACTIVE
o

PERFORMING LABORATORY INFORMATION
NY  QUEST DIAGNOSTICS-SYOSSET, 575 UNDERHILL BLVD, SYOSSEY, NY 11791
Laboratory Director: ERA KHURANA, MD, CLIA: 33D@662981

ol sz

SRIVASTAVA, JAYESH - NY853255H Page 1 - End of Report

Quest, Quest Diagnostics, the associated logo and ali associsted Quest Diagnostics marks are the trademarks of Guest Diugnostics (ncorporated. All rights reserved, DH-RPAPR. 7M1
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—
rinat |EK, INC

US Department Of Homeland Segurity 31812012
% 1485 Fee - Jayesh Srivastava

ComercBank-Operatin 1-485 Fee - Jayesh Srivastava

33891

1,070.00

1,070.00
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FIRST TEK, INC

31812012

US Department Of Homeland S rity ‘
6 1-485 Fee - Payal Umbralkar - W/O JOsh Srivasta

ComercBank-Operatin  1-485 Fee - Payal Umbralkar ; W/O Jayesh Sriv

1,070.00

1,070.00

3892
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- ~

HealthWorks:

MEDICAL GaROUP
The Right Care, Right Away

U.S. Health¥Works Medical Group
16 Ethel Road
Edison, NJj 08817

\m}x,t%m, . wx&b&(

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Do NOT 0PEN . FOR USCLS L€ oNly |
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Department of Homeland Security Form M-175, Record of
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Proceeding Cover Sheet

Cover Sheet

Record of Proceeding

NOTE: This is a permanent record of the U. S. Citizenship and Immigration Services.

Instructions

1. Place a separate cover sheet on the top of each closed Record of Proceeding.

2. Each Record of Proceeding must be fastened on the inner left side of the file jacket in
chronological order.

3. Any person temporarily removing any part of this record must insert a page describing the
section removed, sign and date it, and place it in this record below this cover sheet. The signer
is responsible for returning the removed material as soon as it no longer needs to be outside
the record.

4. See Records Operations Handbook Part 11-24: Record of Proceeding (ROP) - Assembling A-
Files for details.

Form M-175 {Rev. 10/29/10) N
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~ . . vy
o -
" OMBNo. 1615-0015; Exp, 01/31/13
Department of Homeland Security l 9 Form 1-140, Immigrant
U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services AUG 9 2010 Petition for Alien Worker
START HERE - Type or print in black ink For USCIS Use Only
Part 1. Information About the Person or Organization Filing This Petition i Receipt
an individual is filing, use the top name line. Organizations use the second line. i
Family Name (Last Name) “Given Name (First Name} Full Middle Name &
m .
C R— | 1 o
Company or Organization Name QE
IFIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. _] 1
Address: (Strect Number and Name) Suite No. S==
[1551 SOUTH WASHINGTON AVENUE | fOZA | - e
Attn: 825 %
[DOREEN VILLAVERDE - HR MANAGER | &E’,E U | 2
City State/Province ——— g
PISCATAWAY | N 1 g— e
Country Zip/Postal Code 8% r“'
K st ] o= | |
IRS Tax No. U.S. Social Security No. (if any) E-Mail Address (if any) g% 3
NA | Pri@firsi-iek.com I o — -
ot
Part 2. Petition Type )
This pefition is belng filed for: (Check oniy one box) S“;;Sig‘;:l‘;?:;m_e {Exsodinay
ien of Extraordi
. [] Analien of extraordinary ability Ability
[ 203(b}(1XB) Outstanding Professar or -
b. 7] An outstanding professor or researcher Researcher o
L . (] 203(b} 1YC) Muttinational Executive or
¢ D A muitinalional executive or manager m Manager ;J
. . . P 203(b)(2) Member of Professions with
d. A member of the professions holding an advanced degree or an alien of exceptional ; - i}
X ability (who is NOT seeking a National Interest Waiver) Advanced Degree or Exceptional Ability r"f')‘
[ 203(b)(3)ANi) Skilled Worker b o
e []A pro:;:ssicinal gtsa E"‘?ﬁ?’ gossessing a bachelor’s degree or a foreign degree ] 203(b)X3)A)ii) Professional I
Squivalentto 2 U.5. bachelor's degree) + | O3 203)3xAXily Other Worker )
f. [___] A skilled worker {requiring at least two years of specialized training or experience} Certification: i
g [] Any other worker (requiring less than two years of training or experience) E Naﬁ""‘:l Interest Waiver (NIW) !
Schedule A, Group | ;
h. [7] (Reserved) [] Schedule A, Group II f
i [T] Analien applying for a National Interest Waiver (wha IS a member of the professions Pﬁ%"j;g)rfo Consulut% ‘
holding an advanced degree or an slien of exeeptional ability) { 24 i’
Check helow if this petition is being filed: Remarks o RY
L. [} Toamend a previously filed petition. Previous petition %/ €Z.l/ S
receipt number:
2. [ Forthe Schedule A, Group I or II designation
Action Block e
. . 7 ’ elang ety
Part3, Information About the Person for Whom You Are Filing (}3 Depaimente!

i

Family Name (Last Name) Given Name {First Name) Full Middle Name '
SRIVASTAVA ] PAYESH 1 MAR 16 20 *
Address: (Street Number and Name) Apt, No. ¥
|

{124 STRAWBERRY COURT |

C/0: (In Care OF)

T T
[4ili

103
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- .
L . -
L4 . . '
e —/—
City State/Province :
EDISON | M ] o
Country Zip/Postal Code E-Mail Address (i eny) 'j
[UsA | bssr7 | [privastavajayesh@gmail.com 1 &
Daytime Phone # fwith area/country codes) Date of Birth (mm/dd4nyy) Li,
[p48-219-0303 | 579 ] ks
City/Town/Village of Birth State/Province of Birth Country of Birth ok
[HYDERABAD | [ANDHRA PRADESH | [NDIA |
Country of Nationality/Citizenship A-Number (ifanyp) U.S. Social Security Number (if any) 3
o leviterimn] | .
i
I Date of Arrival (mm/ddiyy) 1-94 Number (drrival-Departure Document) i
in p7/08/2006 ] p4200345512 J fos
o
e | Current Nonimmigrant Status Date Status Expires fmm/ddsyyyy) r
- IIi]-B | ‘08/30/2012 ] L
Part 4, Processing Information 'r_j
1. Complete the following for the person named in Part 3: (Check one)
D Alien will apply for a visa abroad at a U.S. Embassy or consulate a: 14
City Foreign Country o

L I | =

B Atien s in the United States and will apply for adjustment of status to that of lawful permanent resident.

Alien's country of current residerice or, if now in the United States, iast permanent residence abroad.
pl-l-568 RICAB GUNJ, HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH INDIA 500 002 7 b

2. If yau provided a United States address in Part 3, print the person's foreign address: o
@-568 RICAB GUNJ, HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH INDIA 500 002 —l

3. If the person's native alphabet is other than Roman letters, write the petson's foreign name and address in the native alphabet:

L |

4. Are any other petition(s) or application(s) being filed with this Form I-140?

Form [-485 D Form 1-765

g No D Yes (check all that apply) |:| Form I-131 D Other-Attach an explanation

5. Is the person for whom you are filing in removal proceedings? E No [ Yes-Attach an explanation
6. Has any immigrant visa petition ever been filed by or on behalf of this person? g No [] Yes-Attach an explanation
7. Is the petition being filed without an original labor certification because the B4 No (] Yes-Attach an explanation

original labor certification was previously submitted in support of another Form

[-140?
8. £ the petition is being filed without an original labor certification, are you @ No [ Yes-Attach an explanation
requesting that USCIS request a duplicate labor certification from the
Department of Labor?

If you answered "Yes" to any of questions 4 through 7, provide the case number, office location, date of decision, and
disposition of the decision on a separate sheet of paper.

104
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r“"‘
-

-

Part 5, Additional Information About the Petitioner

1. Type of petitioner (Check one)
E Employer [] Self [] Other (Explain, e.g., Permanent Resident, U.S. citizen or any other person filing on behatf of the alien)

2, if a company, give the following: .S
Type of Business Date Established (mm/ddsny) Current Number of U.S. Employees :‘,
FNFORMATION TECHNOLOGY I PZQ]QWI l B40 | i‘i
Gross Annual Income ] Net Annual Income NAICS Code ey
F4,000,000.00 |E00,000.00 1 EIERREE [ 1]

Labor Certification DOL/ETA Case Number [R-T0040-83863 | Labor Certification DOL/ETA Filing Date >
{rm/ddyyy) e

N
Labor Certification Expiration Date mmiddsnyy) [12/20/2010 =

3. If an individual, give the following: £
Occupation Annual Income !

C ] I

-3
k)
Part 6, Basic Information About the Proposed Employment 55
1. Job Title 2.50C Code e
E)MPUTER SOFTWARE ENGINEER, SYSTEMS SOFTWARE —l [TT5]—[1]0 I 377 :_‘_‘;
3. Nontechnicel Description of Job
equired 1o research, design & develop complex computer software systems, applying principles & techniques of computer a
cience, engineering and mathematical analysis. S
4, Address where the person will work if different from address in Part 1. it
Street Number and Name City State Zip Code o

[Same as part 1 | | | | | | i

5. Is this a full-time position? 6. If the answer to Number § is "No,” how many hours per week for the position? 17
5 Yes [] No [ ] 1
[
7. Is this a permanent position? 8. Is this a new paosition? 9. Wages: $ 43.03 per hour (specify hour, week, ’:’;
E| Yes l‘_“] No D Yes g No menth, or vear) E

Part 7. Information on Spouse and All Children of the Person for Whom You Are Filing

List hushand/wife and all children related te the individual for whom the petition is being filed. Also, note if the individual will be applying

for a visa abroad or for adjustment of status as the dependent of the individual for whom the petition is filed, Provide an attachment of additional
family members, if needed,

Name (Last) Name (Firsy) Name (Middle } Relationship
Date of Birth .
(mm/ddAyyyy) Country of Birth Applying for Applying fora

j Adjustmentof Status L] Yes (] NoVisa Abroad LJ Yes [] No
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o
Part 7. Information on Spouse and All Children of the Person for Whom You Are Filing (Cont'd) M
Name (Last) Name (Firs) Name (Middie ) Relationship 5
| ] L | | | | |
i
Date of Birth Country of Birth -
(mm/ddiyyyy) ountry o1 bi Applying for Applying for a b=
| | | Adiustment of S [ Yes[INo  visaAbroad [ Yes [ No :x
]
e
I
Name (Last) Name (First) Name (Middle ) Relationship *
o
| | N ] | ml
Date of Birth Country of Birth ;ﬁ_“;
(mmiddiyyyy) ountry o1 b Applying for Applying fora i
|| | Adjstmentof Satus Oves[d Mo visaAbroad [ Yes [ No
]
2
Name (Lasy) Name (First) Name (Middle ) Relationship =
Date of Birth Country of Birth ;
mm/d uniry ot o1 Applying for Applying fora
| ' l | Adjustment of Status (] Yes L] Mo VisaAbroad [ Yes [J Mo
Name (Last) Name (First) Name (Middle ) Relationship
| ]| ]| ] -
Date of Birth . ‘*
(mm/ddryyyy) Country of Birth Applying for Applying for a »
[ l [ } Adjustment of Status (] Yes[] No  visa Abroad [ Yes [ ™o 3
A
-
Name (Lasy) Name (First) Name (Middle ) Relationship ™
Date of Birth .
(mmiddiyyyy) Country of Birth Applying for Applying fora
I l T Adjustment of Status [ Yes[] No Visa Abroad [ Yes [ No

Form 1-140 (Rev. 01/06/10) N Page 4
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Part8. Signature Read the information on penalties in the instructions before completing this section. If someone helped you prepare this %)
petition, he or she must compleie Part 9.

T certify, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Uniled States of America, that this petition and the evidence submitted with it are all true
and correct. [ authorize U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) to release o ather government agencies any information from my
USCIS records, if USCIS determines that such action is necessary to determine eligibility for the benefit sought.

PetitioMr's Sigm't‘ure , . ﬂ Daytime Phone Number (drea/Country Codes) E-Mail Address
l /U ' ( /W l b32-74s-0107 ] Er@ﬁrst-tek.com
i
Job Title of Position with Petitioning Employer, I:‘
Print Name Date (m‘m/dddw‘w) If the Petition s Being Filed by an Employer e
DOREEN VILLAVERDE HBREE] / o & /ROIOI [HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER |
r e
NOTE: If you do noi fully complete this form or fail to submit the required documents listed in the instructions, a final decision an your petition “
may be delayed or the petition may be denied. )
o
Part 9. Signature of Person Preparing Form, If Other Than Above (Sign below) -
} declare that I prepared this petition at the request of the above person and it is based on all information of which T have knowledge. \
Attorney or Representative: In the event afa Request for Evidence (RFE), may USCIS contact you by fax or e-mail? [ Yes [ No o
Signature Prin¢ Name Date (mmddiyyyy) B

| I

Firm Name and Address

Daytime Phone Number (4rea/Country Codes) Fax Nomber (drea/Country Codes) E-Mail Address “,
K
!

O W

I

s

N
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OMB Approval:  1205-0451 Application for Permanent Employment Certification

Expiration Date: 06/30/2011 ETA Form 9089 j

U.S. Department of Labor

Pleass read and review the filing instructions before completing this form. A copy of the instructions
can be found at http://www.plc.doleta. gov/plc cp.pdf. i

Employing or continuing to employ an alien unauthorized to work in the United States is illegal and may i
subject the employer to criminal prosecution, civil money penalties, or both, '

A. Refiling Instructions

1. Are you seeking to utilize the filing date from a previously submitted ;
Application for Alien Employment Certification (ETA 750)7 D Yes No

1-A. If Yes, enter the previous filing date !

1-B. Indicate the previous SWA or local office case number OR if not available, specify state where case was 3,

originally filed: i

)
B. Schedule A or Sheepherder Information 1

1. Is this application in suppert of a Schedule A or Sheepherder Occupation? ] D Yes No 1

If Yes, do NOT send this application to the Department of Labor. All applications in support of Schedule A or

Sheepherder Occupations must be sent directly to the appropriate Department of Homeland Security office.

C. Employer Informaticn (Headquarters or Main Office) ,

1. Employer's name
PIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES INC,

2. Address 1 N
622 GEORGES ROAD 4
Address 2 ’
SUITE 102

3. City State/Province Country Postal code g
NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 08502 i ‘:

4. Phone number Extension I
732-745-0086

5. Number of employees 8. Year commenced business
200 2001 ,

7. oyer Identification Number) B. NAICS Code

541511 :

8. Is the employer a closely held corporation, partnership, or sole proprietorship in i
which the alien has an ownership interest, or is there a famiial relationship between D Yes No 5
the owners, stockholders, partners, corporate officers, incorporators, and the alien? o

D. Employer Contact Information (This section must be filled out. This information must be different from the

agent or attorney Information listed in Seetion E).

1. Contact's [ast name First name Middle initial
Sharma Anuj
2. Address 1
622 Georges Road
Address 2
Suite 102 )
3. City State/Province Country Postal code
North Brunswick NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (08502
4. Phone number Extension
732-745-0086
5, E-mail address
hr@first-tek.com

ETA Form 9089 "This Certification is valid from 06/23/2010t_12/20/2010 Page t of 11
ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
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OMB Approval.  1205-0451 Application for Permanent Employment Certification
Expiration Date. 06/30/2011 ETA Form 9089

U.S. Department of Labor

E. Agent or Attorney Information (If applicable)

1. Agent or attorney’s ast name First name Middle initiat
Dyer Dustin W
2. Firm name
Dyer Immigration Law Group, P.C.
3. Fim EIN 4. Phone number Extension
(804) 377-7247
5. Address 1
8727 Shrader Road
Address 2
6. City State/Province Country - Postal code
Richmond VA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 23228

7. E-mail address
dustin@dyerimmigration.com

F. Prevalling Wage Information (as provided by the State Workforce Agency)

1. Prevailing wage tracking number (if applicable) 2. SOC/O*NET{OES) code
M200910200022 15-1032.00

3. Qccupation Title 4, Skill Level
Computer Software Engineer, Systems Software Level II

5. Prevailing wage Per. (Choose only one)

$ 43.03 IZ] Hour I——I Week [_l Bi-Weekly D Month D Year

6. Prevailing wage source {Choase only one)

OES [:] CBA D Employer Conducted Survey D DBA [:I SCA El Other

6-A. If Other is indicated in question 8, specify:

7. Determination date 8. Expiration date
10/23/2009 06/30/2010

G. Wage Offer Information

1. Offered wage
From: To: (Opticnal) Per: (Choose only one}

$ 43.03 $ Hour [ ] week [ ] Biweekly [ Montn [ ] vear

H. Job Opportunity Information {Where work will be performad)

1. Primary worksite {where work is to be performed) address 1
622 Georges Road

Address 2
Suite 102

2. City State Postal code
North Brunswick NJ 08502

3. Job title

Senior Software Engineer

4. Education; minimum level required:

DNone [:]High School I:lAssociate’s Daachelor‘s Masler’s DDoclorate DO’ther

4-A. If Other is indicated in question 4, specify the education required:

4.B. Major field of study
Computer Science, CIE, MIS, Engineering or Math

5. ls training required in the job opportunity? " B-A. If Yes, number of months of training required:
ErYes No

ETA Form 9089 This Centification is valid from 06/23/20101t0_12/20/2010 Page 2 of 11

ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863

109




Case 1:13-cv-01742-CKK Document 1-8 Filed 11/05/13 Page 23 of 92

e ‘ c s
G)M_B Approval: 1205-0451 Application for Permanent Employment Certification
Expiration Date: 06/30/2011 ETA Form 9089

U.S. Department of Labor
H. Job Opportunity Information Continued

5-B. Indicate the field of training:

6. |s experience in the job offered required for the job?  6-A. If Yes, number of months experience required:

D Yes No

7. Is there an alternate field of study that is acceptable? l:l Yes No

7-A. If Yes, specify the major field of study:

8. Is there an altemate combination of education and experience that is accerptable? Yas [—_—I No

8-A. If Yes, specify the alternate level of education required:

None I:] High School D Associate's . Bachelor's D Master's I:l Doctorate DOther i

8-B. If Other is indicated in question 8-A, indicate the alternate level of education reguired:

8-C. If applicable, indicate the number of years experience acceptable in question 8;
5

9. Is a foreign educational equivalent acceptabla? Yes l:l N3

10. Is experience in an alternate occupation acceptable?  10-A. If Yes, number of months experience in alternate
occupation required: oL

Yes D No 12

10-B. Identify the job fitle of the acceptable alternate occupation: o
Software Development or Systems Design :

11. Job guties ~ If submitting by mail, add attachment if necessary. Job duties description must begin in this space.
Required to research, design, and develop complex computer software
systems, applying principles and techniques of computer science,
engineering, and mathematical analysis. B

12. Are the job opportunity’s requirements normal for the occupation?

. Yes E:] No
i the answer to this question is No, the employer must be prepared to ¢
provide documentiation demonstrating that the job requirements are Y
supported by business necessity.

13. Is knowledge of a foreign language required to perform the job duties? D
ves [/ Mo

If the answer to this question Is Yes, the employer must be prepared to
provide documentation demonstrating that the fanguage requirements
are supported by business necessity.

14. Specific skills cr other requirements — If submitting by mail, add attachment if necessary. Skiils description must
begin in this space.
Experience must include knowledge and use of Oracle, Business Object, MS
Project / Visio, UML, PL/SQL and SAP BW/BI. Must be willing to travel

throughout the TV.S. per client assignment. Any suitable combination of
education, training or experience is acceptable.

ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid from 06/23/201010_12/20/2010 Page 3of 11

ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
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OMB Approval: 1205-0451 Application for Permanent Employment Certification

U.S. Department of Labor

H. Job Opportunity Information Continued

15. Does this application invoive a job opportunity that includes a combination of
occupations?

DYes No

16. Is the posttion identified in this application being offered to the alien identified
in Section J?

Yes D No

17. Does the job require he alien to live on the employer's premises?

DYes No

18. s the application for a live-in household domestic service worker?

DYes No

18-A. IfYes, have the employer and the alien executed the required employment
contract and has the employer provided a copy of the contract to the alien?

DYes [ Ine D NA

I. Recruitment Information

a. Occupation Typa - All must complete this section.

7. s this appiication for a professional occupation, other than a college or
university teacher? Professional accupations are those for which a bachelor's
degree (or equivalent) is normally required.

Yes D No

2. is this application for a college or university teachar?
If Yos, complete questions 2-A and 2-B below.

[:IYes No

2-A. Did you select the candidate using 2 competitive recruitment and
sefection process?

[ ves [ne

2-B. Did you use the basic recruitment process for professional occupations?

DYes DNO

b. Special Recruitment and Documentation Procedures for Coilege and University Teachers -

Complete only if the answer to question l.a.2-A Is Yes.

3. Date alien selected:

4. Name and date of national professional journal in which advertisement was placed:

5. Specify additional recruitment information in this space. Add an attachment if necessary.

¢. Professional/Non-Professional Information - Complete this section unless your answer to guestion 8.1 or

la.2-A is YES.

12/01/2009 12/30/2008

B. Start date for the SWA job order 7. End date for the SWA job order

8. Is there a Sunday edition of the newspaper in the area of intended employment?

v | Yes No
L/

The Star-Ledger

9. Name of newspaper (of general circulation) in which the first advertisement was placed:

10. Date of first advertisement identified in question 9:
10/25/2009

The Star-Ledger

11. Name of newspaper or professional journal (if applicable) in which second advertisement was placed:

Newspaper D Journal

ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid from 06/23/2010 lo 12/20/2010 Page 4 of 11

ETA Case Number; A-10040-85863
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U.S. Department of Labor

l. Recrultment Information Continued

12, Date of second newspaper advertisement or date of publication of journal identified in question 11: -

11/01/2008 £

d. Professional Recrultment Information — Complete If the answer to question La.1Is YES or if the answer to o

1a.2-B is YES. Complete at least 3 of the items. =

13. Dales advertised at job fair 14. Dates of on-campus recruiting o

From: To: From: To: ok

15. Dates posted on employer web site 16. Dates advertised with trade or professional organization o

From: 10/27/2009 To: 11/26/2009 From: To; =

17. Dates listed with job search web site 18. Dates listed with private employment firm =

From: 01/15/2010 To: 01/25/2010 From: To: [t

19 Dates advertised with employee referral program  20. Dates advertised with campus placement office A

From: To; From: To: P

21, Dates advertised with local or ethnic newspaper 22, Dates advertised with radio or TV ads o
From: 10/31/2009 To: 10/31/2009 Fram: To:

e. General Information — All must complete this section. e

23. Has the employer received payment of any kind for the submission of this No
application? I_—_I Yes
23.A. If Yes, describe details of the payment including the amount, date and purpose of the payment :

24, Has the bargaining representative for workers in the occupation in which the
alien will be employed been provided with notice of this filing at least 30 days D Yes D No NA

but not more than 180 days before the date the application is filed?

25, [f there is no bargaining representative, has a notice of this filing been posted
for 10 business days in a conspicuous location at the place of employment, Yes D No D NA i
ending at least 30 days before but not more than 180 days before the date the
application is filed?

26. Has the employer had a layoff in the area of intended employment in the
occupation involved in this application or in a related occupation within the six L___]Yes No
months immediately preceding the filing of this application?

26-A. If Yes, were the laid off U.S. workers notified and considered for the job I—_—l |:l I:l

opportunity for which cerlification is sought? Yes No NA

J. Alien Information (This saction must be filled out. This information must be different from the agent
or attorney information listed in Section E). ;
1. Alien’s last name First name Full middle name
SRIVASTAVA JAYESH

2. Current address 1 g
2124 STRAWBERRY STREET

Address 2
3, City State/Province Country Postal code
EDISON NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 08817
4. Phone number of current residence
5. Country of citizenship 8. Country of birth
INDIA INDIA
7. Alien’s date of birth 8. Class of admission
979 H-1B
8. Alien registration number (A#) 10. Alien admission number (|-94)
None 04200345512

11. Education: highest level achieved relevant to the requested accupation:

l:l None D High School Ij Associate's Bachelor's D Master's |:| Doctorate D Other

ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid fom 06/23/201010 12/20/2010 PageSof 11

ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
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OMB Approval: 1205-0451 Application for Parmanent Employmant Certification
Expiration Date: 06/30/2011 ETA Form 9089

U.S. Department of Labor

J. Alien Information Continued

11-A. If Other indicated in question 11, specify

12. Specify major field(s) of study
ENGINEERING

13. Year relevant education completed
2001

14, Institution where relevant education specified in question 11 was received
SHRI TULJA BHAVANI CCLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

15. Address 1 of conferring institution
NALDURG ROAD

Address 2
TULJAPUR

16, City State/Province Country Postal code
OSMANABAD MAHARASTR? INDIA

17. Did the alien complete the training required for the requested jcb opportunity,
as indicated in question H 52 []ves [ Mo NA

O pportunty mdated n avestion 87— eedien [Jves [ne [¥]na
19. [;?if\ ;?cea laelge?n;;ous:;is:ntr: 8a?lternate combination of education and experience Yes D No I:] A
20. Izc:lzs; ttig?\ ?ilﬁg'pave the experience in an alternate occupation specified in Yes I:l No D NA
¥ ositon subsital comparabie o e s cpparty resuediods | [Jves [7]n0 [ Jna

22. Did the employer pay for any of the alien's education or training
necessary to satisfy any of the employer's job requirements for this pasition? l:lves No

23. Is the alien currently employed by the petitioning employer?
Yes L__I No

K. Alien Work Experiance

List all jobs the alien has held during the past 3 years. Also list any other experience that qualifies the alien for
the job opportunity for which the employer is seeking certification,

a. Job1

1. Employer name
Pirst Tek Technologies, Inec.

2. Address 1
622 Gaorges Road

Address 2
Suite 102

3. City State/Province Country Postai code
North Brunswick NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 08302

4. Type of business 5. Job title
Information Technology Programmer Analyst

8. Startdate 7. End date B. Number of hours worked per week
10/12/2009 4

Job I continued on next page

ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid from 06 /23/2010 10 12/20/2010 Page 6 of 11

ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
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U.S. Department of Lahor

K. Alien Work Experlence Continued

3. Job details (duties performed, use of tools, machines, equipment, skills, qualifications, certifications, ticenses, etc.
Inciude the phone number of the employer and the name of the alien’s supervisor.)

Required to plan, develop, test and document computer software programs,
applying knowledge of programming techniques and computer systemd using
Oracle, Businese Object, MS Project / Visio, UML, PL/SQL and SAP BW/BI.

5. Job 2
1. Employer name 5
Infokall
2. Address 1 i
510 Thornall Street }—.'_'.
Address 2 2
3. City State/Province Country Postal code
Edison NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA _ 08837
4. Type of business 5. Job title o
Information Technology Programmer Analyst S
6. Start date 7. End date 8. Number of hours worked per week
10/01/2008 10/11/2009 40

9. Job details {duties performed, use of tools, machines, equipment, skills, qualifications, certifications, licenses, etc.
Include the phone number of the employer and the name of the alien’s supervisor.) 3

Required to plan, develop, test and document computer software programe,
applying knowledge of programming techniques and computer systems using g'_“"1
oracle, Business Object, M8 Project / Viaio, UML, PL/SQL and SAP BW/BI %

c. Job3

1. Employer name
SRG America

2. Address 1
485 US 1 South

Address 2

3. City State/Province Country Paostal code
Iselin NJ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  0B830

4. Type of business 5. Job title
Information Technology Programmer Analyst

6. Start date 7. End date 8. Number of hours worked per week
10/01/2006 10/01/2008 40

Job 3 continued on next page

ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid from 06 /23 /2010 t0 12/20/2010 Page Tof 11

ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
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OMB Approval:  1205-0451 Apglication for Permanent Employment Certification
Expiration Date: 06/30/2011 ETA Form 9089

U.S. Department of Labor

K. Allen Work Experiance Continued

9. Job details (duties performed, use of tools, machines, equipment, skills, qualifications, certifications, licenses, etc.
Include the phone number of the employer and the name of the alien's supervisor.)

Required to plan, develop, test and document computer software programs,
applying knowledge of programming techniques and computer systems using
Oracle, Business Object, MS Project / Vieio, UML, PL/SQL and SAP BW/BI

L. Alien Declaration

! declare under penaity of perjury that Sections J and K are true and correct. | understand that to knowingly furnish
Taise information in the preparation of this form and any supplement therelo or to aid, abst, or counsel another to do so fs
a faderal offense punishabie by a fine or imprisonment up to five years or both under 18 U.S.C. §§ 2 and 1001, Other
penalties apply as weil to fraud or misuse of ETA immigration documents and to perjury with respect to such documents
under 18 U.8.C. §§ 1546 and 1621.

In addition, | further declare under penalty of perjury that | intend {c accep! the position offered in Section H of this
application if a labor certification is approved and | am granted a visa or an adjustment of status based on this

application.

1. Alien's last name First name Full middle name
SRIVASTAVA JAYESH

2. Signature Date signed
A w

Note - The signature and date signed do not have to be filled out when eIectromcKaﬁy submitting to the Departiment of Labor for
processing, but must be complete when submitting by mail. If the application s submitted electronically, any resulting certification
MUST be signed immediately upon receipt from DOL before it can be submitted fo USCIS for final processing.

M. Declaration of Preparer

1. Was the application completed by the employer?
If No, you must complete this section, D Yes No

| hereby certify that | have prepared this application at the direct request of the employer listed In Section C and
that to the best of my knowledge the Information contained hereln is true and correct. | understand that to
knowingly furnish false information in the preparation of this form and any supplemaent thereto or (o aid, abet, or counsel
another to do so is a faderal offense punishable by a fins, imprisonment up to five years or both under 18 U.S.C. §§ 2 and
1001. Other penaltios apply as weil to fraud or misuse of ETA immigration documents and to perjury with respect to such
documents under 18 U.5.C. §§ 1546 and 1621.

2. Prepafer's last name First name Middle initial
Dyer Duatin W

3. Title
Attorney

4. E-mail addres; : y
duatin@c}fir/immié;é; on.com
5. Signature ' /. Date signed
/ M lero

/
Note - The signature and date signed do nct have to be filled out when electromcally submitting to the Depariment of Labor for
processing, but must be complete when submitting by mail. If the application is submitted eleclronlcally any resulting cemﬂcatmn MUST
be signed immediately upon receipt from DOL before it can be submitted to USCIS for final processing.

ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid from 06/23/2010 1o 12/20/2010 Page 8 of 11

ETA Case Number: A-10040-85862
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OM!_B Avpprovalz 1205-0451 Application for Permanent Employment Certification
Expiration Date: 06/30/2011 ETA Form 9089

U.S. Department of Labor

N. Employer Declaration
By virtue of my signature below, { HEREBY CERTIFY the following conditions of employment:

1. The offered wage equals or exceeds the prevailing wage and | will pay at least the prevailing wage.
The wage is not based on commissions, bonuses or other incentives, unless | guarantees a wage paid an a
weekly, bi-weekly, or monthly basis that equals or exceeds the prevailing wage.
3. | have enough funds available to pay the wage or salary offered the alien.
4. | will be able to place the alien on the payroll on or before the date of the alien’s proposed entrance into the
United States.
5. The job opporlunity dees not involve untawful discrimination by race, creed, color, natlanalongm age, sex,
religion, handicap, or citizenship.
8. The job opportunity is not;
a. Vacant because the former accupant is on strike or is being locked cut in the course of a labor dispute
involving a work stoppage; or
b.  Atissue in a labor dispute invoiving a work stoppage.
7. The job opportunily's terms, conditions, and occupational environment are not contrary to Federal, state or local
law.
8. The job opportunity has been and is clearly open to any U.S. worker.
9. The U.S. workers wha applied for the job opportunity were rejected for lawful job-related reasons.
10. The job apportunity is for full-time, permanent employment for an employer other than the alien.

| hereby designate the agent or attomey identified in seclion E (if any) to represent me for the purpose of labor
certification and, by virtue of my signature in Biock 3 below, | take full responsibility for the accuracy of any
representations made by my agent or attorney.

| declare under penalty of perjury that | have read and reviewed this application and that to the best of my knowledge
the information contained herein is true and accurate. / understand that to knowingiy fumish false information in the
preparation of this form and any suppiement thereto or to aid, abet, or counse! another to do so is a federal offense
punishable by a fine or imprisonment up to five years or both under 18 U.S.C. §§ 2 and 1001. Other penalties apply as
well to fraud or misuse of ETA immigration documents and 10 perjury with respect to such documents under 18 U.8.C.
§§ 1546 and 1621.

1. Last name First name Middle initial
—Baxi  VILLAVERDE _wewx  DOREEN
2. Title

HR Manager

3. S|gnat;'@ (/ w Date signed 0 ?/O y / ;(){ 0

Note ~ The signature and date signed do not have to be filled out when electronically submitting to the Department of
Labor for pracessing, but must be complete when submitting by mail. If the application is submitted electronically, any
resulting certification MUST be signed immediately upon receipt from DOL before it can be submitted to USCIS for final
processing.

0. U.S. Government Agency Use Only

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 212 (a)(5)(A) of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as amended, | hereby certify
that there are not sufficient U.S. workers available and the employment of the above will not adversely affect the wages
and working conditions of workers in the U.S. similarly employed.

This Certification is valid from 06/23/2010 o 12/20/2010

v ¢
/‘ZZMC@I l%i‘% — 06/23/2010

Signature of Certifying Officer Date Signed
A-10040-85863 02/09/2010
Case Number Filing Date
ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid from 06 /23/2010 t0 12/20/2010 Page9af 11

ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
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~ ‘ -~~~
M ' ' ' o
OMB Approval; 1205-0451 Application for Permanent Employment Certification
Expiration Date: 06/30/2011 ETA Form 9089
U.S. Department of Labor
P. OMB Information Paperwork Reduction Act Information Conirol Number 1205-0451

Persons are not required to respond to this collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB
control number.

Respondent's reply to these reporting requirements is required to obtain the benefits of permanent
employment certification (Immigration and Nationality Act, Section 212(a)(5)). Public reporting burden for this
collection of information is estimated to average 1% hours per response, including the time for reviewing
instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing
and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the Division of
Foreign Labor Certification * U.S. Department of Labor * Room C4312 * 200 Constitution Ave., NW *
Washington, DC * 20210.

Do NOT send the completed application to this address.

Q. Privacy Statement Information

In accordance with the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended (5 U.S.C. 552a), you are hereby notified
that the information provided herein is protected under the Privacy Act. The Department of Labor
{Department or DOL) maintains a System of Records titled Employer Application and Attestation
File for Permanent and Temporary Alien Workers (DOL/ETA-7) that includes this recard.

Under routine uses for this system of records, case files developed in processing labor
certification applications, labor condition applications, or labor attestations may be released as
follows: in connection with appeals of denials before the DOL Office of Administrative Law
Judges and Federal courts, records may be released to the employers that filed such
applications, their representatives, to named alien beneficiaries or their representatives, and to
the DOL Office of Administrative Law Judges and Federal courts; and in connection with
administering and enforcing immigration laws and regulations, records may be released to such
agencies as the DOL Office of Inspector General, Employment Standards Administration, the
Depariment of Homeland Security, and the Department of State.

Further relevant disclosures may be made in accordance with the Privacy Act and under the
following circumstances: in connection with federal litigation; for law enfarcement purposes; to
authorized parent locator persons under Pub. L. 83-647; to an information source or public
authority in connection with personnel, security clearance, procurement, or benefit-related
matters; to a contractor or their employees, grantees or their employees, consultants, or
volunteers who have been engaged to assist the agency in the performance of Federal activilies;
for Federal debt collection purposes; ta the Office of Management and Budget in connection with
its legislative review, coordination, and clearance activities: to a Member of Congress or their staff
in response to an inquiry of the Congressional office made at the written request of the subject of
the record: in connection with records management; and to the news media and the public when
a matter under investigation becomes public knowledge, the Solicitor of Labor determines the
disclosure is necessary to preserve confidence in the integrity of the Department, or the Solicitor
of Labor determines that a legitimate public interest exists in the disclosure of information, unless
the Solicitor of Labar determines that disclosure would constitute an unwarranted invasion of
personal privacy.

ETA Form 9089 This Centification is valid from 06/23 /2010 t0_12/20/2010 Page 100f 11

ETA Case Number: 2-10040-85663
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Addendum

K. Allen Work Experience Confinued

d. Job 4

1. Employer name
Ladbrokes

2. Address 1
Imperial House

Address 2

3. City State/Province Country Postal code

Harrow Middlesex OUNITED KINGDOM

4. Type of business 5. Job title
Information Technology Deputy Manager

7. End date

6. Start date 8. Number of hours worked per week
07/28/2006 40

01/02/2004

Include the phone number of the employer and the name of the alien’s supervisor.)

Required to plan, develop, test and document computer software programs, applying
knowledge of programming technigues and computer systems using Oracle, Business
Object, MS$ Project / Visio, UML, PL/SQL and SAP BW/BI

9. Job details (duties performed, use of tools, machines, equipment, skills, qualifications, certifications, licenses, ete.

@, Job 5

1. Employer name
Nextcell, Ltd.

2. Address 1
3-5-758, Prathima Schalasgs

Address 2

Postal code

Byderabad

3. City State/Province

Country
Andhra Prad INDIA

4, Type of business
Information Technology

5. Job title
Technical Engineer

6. Start date
08/01/2001

7. End date

B. Number of hours worked per waek
07/30/2002 40

8. Job details (duties performed, use of tools, machines, equipment, skills, qualifications, certifications, licenses, etc.
Inciude the phone number of the employer and the name of the alien’s supervisor.)

Required to plan, develop, test and document computer software programs, applying
knowledge of programming techniques and computer systems using Oracle, Business
Object, MS Project / Visio, UML, PL/SQL and SAP BW/BI,

ETA Form 9089 This Certification is valid from g /92372010 t012/20/2010

ETA Case Number; A-10040-85863

Page 11 of 11
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O\Fi rstTek

August 5, 2010

Usqis

Texas Service Center

P.0. Box 852381
Mesquite, TX 75185-2381

Re: FORM I-140, Immigrant Petition for Alien Worker-
Petitioner: FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Beneficiary: Jayesh Srivastava
Position: Computer Software Engineer, Systems Software
ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
Category: EB2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please refer to your Notice of Action dated Jjuly 29, 2010, with reference to [-140 filed by First
Tek Technologies, Inc. on behalf of Mr. Jayesh Srivastava. In this connection attached please
find enclosed a copy of signed ETA Form 9089.

Should there be a need of any further information/documentation, please da not hesitate to
contact us. We appreciate your cooperation and kind assistance in approving this petition.

Thank you,
Sincerely N

O

Doreen Villaverde
Human Resources Manager

1551 South Washington Avenue, Suite 402 A, Piscataway, N) 08854 Phone: (732} 745-0700 Fax: {732) 909-2313 www First-Tek.com
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c . ~

— p. FirstTek

\ Success Delivered

July 21, 2010

USCIS, Texas Service Center
P.0. Box 852135
Mesquite, TX 75185

Re: FORM 1-140, Immigrant Petition for Alien Worker
Petitioner: FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Beneficiary: Jayesh Srivastava
Position: Computer Software Engineers, Systems Software
ETA Case Number: A-10040-85863
Category: EB2

Dear Sir/Madam:

With reference to the captioned matter regarding the Form [-140, Immigrant
Petition being filed by First Tek Technologies, Inc. on behalf of Mr. Jayesh
Srivastava, attached please find the Form I-140, along with the following
supporting documents:

1. Alien Employment Certification: Original approved certified
Application for Permanent Employment Certification ETA 9089 issued by
the U.S. Department of Labor, Atlanta with a priority date of February 9,
2010. This application was filed by First Tek Technologies, Inc. on
behalf of Mr. Jayesh Srivastava. Attached also find the following in this
regard:

a. Letter of support for Mr. Jayesh Srivastava.

Alien’s Work Experience: The alien employment certification requires a
Masters degree or in the alternative a Bachelor’s degree plus five (5) years of
experience. Mr. Srivastava is highly qualified software professional with over
eight (8) years of related experience in the IT industry. His educational
accomplishments include Master of Science degree in Digital Communications
from London Metropolitan University, London and a Bachelor of Science degree
in Electronic Engineering from Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada
University, India.

1551 South Washington Avenue, Suite 402 A, Piscalaway, N} 08854 Phone: (732) 745-0700 Fax: (732) 909-2319 www.First-Tek.com
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- )

Page 2

We submit the following in this regard:

1.
2.

2.

Copy of educational documents, degrees and transcripts awarded to Mr.
Srivastava;
Copies of previous experience letters of Mr. Srivastava;

Employer’s Financial Ability: The Application for Permanent

Employment Certification has a priority date of February 9, 2010. Please
be advised that currently we have over 200 employees and annual
revenue of $24 million for the year 2009. Enclosed please find the letter
of attestation of our ability to pay the alien beneficiary in this regard
signed by the Financial Officer.

We also herewith submit the following to support the petition:

3.

4,
S.
6.
7.

A check of $475.00 payable to U.S. Department of Homeland Security
towards the filing fee for Form 1-140;

Copy of I-797, previous approval notice of Mr, Srivastava;

Copies of passport pages of Mr.Srivastava along with 1-94;

Copy of W-2 issued to Mr, Srivastava for the year 2009;

Recent pay stubs issued to Mr. Srivastava.

Should there be a need of any further information/documentation, please do
not hesitate to contact us. We appreciate your cooperation and kind assistance
in approving this petition,

Thank you.

Sincerclyw

J

Doreen Villaverde
Human Resources Manager
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A ¥
! N ~or
U.S. Department of Labor Employment and Training Administration
Atlanta Processing Center
Harris Tower
233 Peachtree Street, Suite 410
Atlanta, GA 30303
June 23,2010
FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES INC. ETA Case Number:  A-10040-85863
¢/o Dyer mmigration Law Group, P.C. Alien'sName:  JAYESH SRIVASTAVA
Dustin W. Dyer Computer Software Engineer,
8727 Shrader Road Ocoupation: ~ Systems Software, 15-1032.00
Richmond, VA 23228 paom % ’ '
Date of Acceptance for
Processing:  February 09, 2010

Dear FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES INC.

The Department of Labor has made a determination on your Application for Permanent Employment
Certification (ETA Form 9089) pursuant to 20 CFR §656.24 and as required by the [mmigration and

Nationality Act, as amended.

Form ETA 9089 has been certified and is enclosed. This certification must be attached to the I-140
petition and filed with the appropriate office of the United States Citizenship and Immigration Services

(USCIS).
Sincerely,

William Carlson
Certifying Officer

CC: FIRST TEK TECHNQOLOGIES INC.
Enclosure(s): ETA Form 9089
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|
Copy B To Be Filed with Employee's 9 Cop ' B
opy 2 To Be Filed Wit loyee's State 09
FEBERAL Tax Re:uv:n. _ MB No. 1545.0008 . City, or Local Income TaXalfiurn, " | oMB Mo, 1545-0008
8 Employee’s SSN ages, tips, other comp, eral income 1ax withheld a Employee's SSN 1 Wapes, lips, other comp. 2 Federal income tax withheld
_ 14700. 00 2067.00f | "R 14700.00 2067.00
- 3 Social securily wages 4 Sacial security tax withhekl _ 3 Social security wages 4 Socwel security tax withhelg
b Eioy D, EN) _ 14700.00 911.40 14700.00 911.40
§ Medicare wages and tips 6 Medicara tax withheld b Empiore Do (6K 5 Medicare wages and tips 6 Medicare tax withheid
14700.90 213.15 14700.00 213,15
8, address, and ZIP code , address, and ZIP code
FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC
622 GEORGES ROAD, SUITE: 102 622 GEORGES RORD, SUITE: 103
NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ 08902 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ 08902
d Control number d Control number
o Employee's name, address, and ZIP code Sufi, e Employee's name, address, ang ZIP code Sutt.
JAYESH SRIVATSAVA JAYESH SRIVATSAVA
2124 STRAWBERRY COURT 2124 STRAWBERRY COURT
EDISON NJ 08817 EDISON NJ 08817
750cial secarity tips 8Allgcated tips 9Advance EIC payment TSocial secunity fips BAilocated tips. 9Advance EIC payment

N0 Dependent care benefits

TNenqualified pians

12aCode See inst. for box |

00ependent care benefits 11 NonaugMied plans

12aCode See inst. for box 12

15 Slale  Empioyer's state 1D number

16 State wages, tips, ete.

17 State income Lax

13 14Gther 12b Code 13 14Cther 12b Code
Statutory employee NJ-SDT 73.50 Statutery employee NJ-5DI 73.50
WJI=-8UI 56,23 12¢Code NJI-SUT 56.23( 12¢Code
Retirement Plan NJI-WFD 6.17 [Retisement Plan NJ-HFD 6,17
NJ-FLI 13.23| 124 Code NJ-FLI 13.23(12dCode
Third-party sick péy [Thied - party Sick pay
NJ 14700.00 454.30] |NJ _ 14700.G0 454.30

(15 Stats Empioyer's state 10 number

|16 State wages, tips, elc.

17 Slate income tax

18 Local wagas, fips, efc. 19 Local income lax

20 Locality name

18 Local wages, tips, elc. 19 Local income tax

20 Lacality name

nd Tax Statement

Farm W-
AT

ing fuinished 1o the {mernal Revenua Service.

Dept. of the Treasury - IRS

This information 1 being furnished to the (nferne| Revenue Service, If you are required to fila a tax return, a negligance

penally or tther sanction may be wmposed on you if this income is tamable snd you fail 1o report it

Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement

QEMB22C  08/19/09

Dept. of the Treasury - IRS

Copy C For EMPLOYEE'S RECORDS. 2009 Copy 2 To Be Filed With Employee’s State, | 2009
{See Notice to Employees). OMB No, 1545-0008 City, or Local Incame Tax Retumn. OMB No. 1545-0008
a Employee’s S8N 1 Wages. kps, other comp. 2 Federal income tax withheld a Empioyes’s SSN 1 Wages, 1ips, other comp. Z Fadeial income 1ax wilhheld
14700.0Q0 2067.00 14700.00 2067.00
_ 3 Social security wages 4 Social security tax withhald - 3 Social security wages 4 Sccial security 1ax withheld
b Emptoyer 10 mo. (EIN) 14700.00 911.490 b Employer 10 no. (EIN) 14700.00 i ‘ 911.40
5 Medicare wages and tips & Medicara ax withheid 5 Medicare wages and ips € Medicare tax wilhneld
14700.00 213.15 14700.00 213.15
, address, and ZIP code ¢ Employer's name, address, and ZIP code
FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC FIRST TER TECHNOLOGIES, INC
622 GEORGES ROAD, SUITE: 102 622 GECRGES ROAD, SUITE: 102
NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ 08902 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ 08902
d Control number d Conirol number
* Employee's name, address, and ZIP coce Suff. u Employee’'s name, adgress, and 2P cade Suft.
JAYESH SRIVATSAVA JAYESH SRIVATSAVA
2124 STRAWBERRY COURT 2124 STRAWBERRY COURT
EDISON NJ 08817 EDISON NJ  0p8gl]
7 Social security tips 8Allocated tips 9Advance EIC payment 7 Socal security tips 3 Allecated tips 9Advance EIC payment
N0 Dependent care benetits 11 Nonqualified plans 128 Code See inst. for box 12 10 Dependent care benefits (11 Nonqualified plans 12aCoda See inst. for box 12
13 14 0ther 12h Code 3 14 Other 12b Code
Statutory ompioyee NJ-$D1 73.50 Sanaory employes NJ-SD1 73.50
NJ-3UI 56.23| 12cCode NJ-5U1 56.23| 12cCode
Reteement Plzn NJ-WFD 6.17 Retirement Flan NJ-WFD 6.17
NJ=FLI 13.23(12dCode NJ-FLI 13.23] 12dCode
Thirg: party sick pe)
NJ 14700.00 454.30 14700.00 454,30
15 State Employgr's slate ID number |16 State wages. tips, elc. |17 State income tax 15 State Employer's state |0 number 16 Slate wages, tips, efc. 17 State income tax
18 Local wages, hips, etc. 19 Local income tax 120 Locality name 18 Local wages, Ups, etc. 19 Local income tax 20 Locality name

Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement

Dept. cf the Treasury - IRS

Farm W-2 Wage and Tax Statement

Depl of the Treasury - IRS

140
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Tt The TS Wab =3

ﬂ
2009 W:2 and EARNINGS SUMMARY /2232,

asT use K hl alwwwlrs.govlam -
Em lo‘y’ He nncoc b miumommwmwmhmdmmrw-mmm
w Wage and Tax OO The reveresside inciudes goneralifermeio st you may aso e helple.
‘ Sistomont g MW | s .

| Control number Corp. Ewiqorlluw;ll ‘ . N

o I I K ] Gross Pay mto.ﬂ.‘:.-’qfdsmay 1484, za g;%\l;mn | ;

. Employer's name, sddrees, and ZIP code ‘ Beox 4 of W-2 | 298,33
INFOKALL INC Fed. Incoine 5747.92 Medicars Tex a7 12 aomurwe ‘
2850 RED HILL AVE Tax Withheld Withheld
SANTA ANA CA 92705 Bax 2 of W-2 Box §.of W2
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FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC

1551 S Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A
Piscataway, NJ 08854

Jayesh Srivastava

2124 Strawberry Court

Edison, NJ 08817

Employee Pay Stub

Employee

Check number:

Pay Period: 01/01/2010 - 011312010

SSN

Jayesh Srivastava, 2124 Strawberry Court, Edison, NJ 08817

Earnings and Hours Qty Rata Current YTD Amount
Salary 6,000.06 6,000.00
Taxes Current YTD Amount
NJ - Warkforce Dev. Employee -2.52 -2.52
NJ - Health Care Subsidy Emp. 0.00 0.00
NJ - Family Leave Insurance -1.20 -7.20
Federal Withholding -§54.00 -854.00
Social Security Employee -372.00 -372.00
Medicare Employes £7.00 -B7.00
N4 - Withholding -218.78 -218.75
NJ-5D! -30.00 -30.00
NJ-SUI -22.85 -22.65

-1,684 42 -1,884.42
Net Pay 4,305.58 4,305.58

FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC, 1551 § Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A, Piscataway, N, 08854

'Pay Dale: 020/2010

142




Case 1:13-cv-01742-CKK Document 1-8

Filed 11/05/13 Page 56 of 92

FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC c
1551 S Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A

Piscataway, NJ 088354

Jayesh Srivastava

2124 Strawberry Court

Edison, NJ 08817

) Emponeo Ply éwh T

Employee

Check numgar.

.
A 4

Pay Periog: 02/0172010 - 02/28/2010

§SN

Jayesh Srivastava, 2124 Strawberry Cour, Edison, NJ 08817

Earnings and Hours Qty Rata Current  YTD Amount
Salary 5,700.00 11,700.00
Taxes Current YTD Amount
NJ - Workfarce Dev. Employee -2.39 491
NJ - Health Care Subsidy Emp. 0.00 0.00
MJ - Family Leave insurance -6.084 -14.04
Federal Withholding -879.00 -1,833.00
Social Security Employee -353.40 72640
Medicare Empiayee -82.65 -168.65
NJ - Withholding -200.45 -419.20
NJ-8D! -28.50 -58.50
N.J-SUI -21.80 -44.75

-1,575.03 -3,269.45
Net Pay 412497 8,430.55

FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC, 1551 § Washinglon Avenue, Suile: 402 A, Piscataway, NJ 08854

" "PayDate: 031012010
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FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC ™

1551 § Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A
Piscataway, NJ 08854

Jayesh Srivastava

2124 Strawberry Court

Edison, NJ 08817

Employoé Piy Stub )

Employee

Check number.

Jayesh Srivastava, 2124 Strawbetry Court, Edison, NJ 08817

Earnings and Hours Oty Rate Current YTD Amount
Salary 6,800.00 16,600.00
Taxes Current YTD Amount
NJ - Workforce Dav. Employee -2.90 -7.81
NJ - Health Care Subisicy Emp. 0.00 0.00
NJ - Family Leave Insurance -8.28 -22.32
Federal Withholding -1,192.00 -3,025.00
Social Security Empicyee 42780 -1,153.20
Medicare Employee -100.05 -269.70
NJ - Withholding -278.00 £97.20
NJ-SDI -34.50 -93.00
NJ-SUI -26.40 -71.15

-2,069.93 -6,330.38
Net Pay 4,830.07 13,260.62

~ Pay Period: 03/017/2010 - 03/31/2010

SSN

FIRST TEK TECHNOLQGIES, INC, 1551 5 Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A, Piscataway, NJ 08854

—i;;y vDat-e:_li HOR0
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FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC '

1551 S Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A
Piscataway, NJ 088354

Jayesh Srivastava

2124 Strawberry Court

Edison, NJ 08817

Employea Pay Stub

Employee

Check number:

:

" Pay Period: 04/01/2010 - 04/30/2010.

SSN

Jayesh Srivastava, 2124 Strawberry Courl, Edison, NJ 08817

Earninga and Houyrs Qty Rate Current  YTD Amount
Salary 6,800.00 25,500.00
Taxes Current YTD Amount
N - Workforce Dev. Employee -2.80 -10.71
NJ - Health Care Subsidy Emp. 0.00 0.00
NJ - Family Leave Insurance 8.28 -30.60
Federal Withholding -1,182.00 -4,217.00
Social Security Employee -427 B0 -1,581.00
Medicare Employee -100.05 -389.75
NJ - Withholding -278.00 -§75.20
NJ-SDI -34.50 -127.50
NJ-SUI -26.39 -97.54

-2,069.92 -7,409.30
Net Pay 4,830.08 18,080.70

—_—

FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC, 1561 S Washington Avenue, Suile: 402 A, Piscataway, NJ 08854

" PayDate: 051052010
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FIRST TEK TECHNQLOGIES, INC '

1551 S Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A
Piscataway, NJ 08854

Jayesh Srivastava
2124 Strawberry Court
Edison, NJ 08817

EmployeePayStub  Checknumber

Employee

. 4

" Pay Period: D5/01/2010 - 08/3112010

S5N

Jayesh Srivastava, 2124 Strawberry Court, Edison, NJ 08817

Eamings and Hours Qty Rate Current  YTD Amount
Salary 5,780.00 1,260.00
Taxes Current YTD Amount
NJ - Workforce Dev. Employee 1.78 -12.47
NJ - Health Care Subsidy Emp. 0.00 0.00
NJ - Family Leave Insurance -5.04 -35.64
Federal Wilhholding -894.00 -5,111.00
Social Security Employee -357.12 -1,838.12
Medicare Empioyee -83.52 45327
NJ - Withholding -204.41 -1,179.31
NJ-SDI -21.00 -148.50
NJ-SUI -16.08 -113.60

-1,582.61 -B,961.91
Net Pay 4,177.39 22,268.09

FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC, 1551 S Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A, Piscataway, NJ 08854

‘Pay Date: 06/10/12010
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FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC -’

1551 § Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A
Piscataway, NJ 08854

Jayesh Srivastava
2124 Strawberry Court
Edison, NJ 08817

Employee Pay Stub

Employee

Check number.

o
-/

" Pay Period: 06/01/2010 - 06/30/2010

SSN

Status (Fed/State)

Pay Date: 0711012010

Allowances/Extra

Jayesh Srivastava, 2124 Strawberry Court, Edison, NJ 08817

Eamings and Hours Qty Rate Currant YTD Amount
Salary 6,336.00 37,596,00
Taxes Current YTD Amount
NJ - Workforce Dev. Employee 0.00 1247
NJ - Health Care Subsidy Emp. 0.00 0.00
NJ - Family Leave Ingurance 0.00 -35.64
Federal Withhalding -1,039.00 -6,150.00
Social Security Employee -392.83 -2,330.95
Medicare Employee 91.87 -545.14
NJ - Withholding -239.25 -1,418.56
NJ-SBI 0.00 -148.50
NJ-SUI 0.00 -113.80

-1,762.95 -10,754.86
Net Pay 4,573.05 26,841.14

FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC, 1551 S Washington Avenue, Suite: 402 A, Piscataway, NJ 08854

Single/Single

Fed-2/0/NJ-2/0
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— @FirstTek

\ Success Dellvered

July 21, 2010

USCIS, Texas Service Center
P.O. Box 852135
Mesquite, TX 75185

RE: FORM 1-140, IMMIGRANT PETITION FOR ALIEN WORKER
Petitioner: FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Beneficiary: SRIVASTAVA, Jayesh

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter is being submitted to support the attached I-140, Immigrant petition
being filed by First Tek Technologies, Inc. on behalf of Mr. Jayesh Srivastava, a
highly qualified Information Technology professional.

Corporate Background of the Petitioner

First Tek Technologies, Inc., established in 2001, specializes in the design,
development, and documentation of custom-developed application software. We
leverage our expertise along a wide range of disciplines to deliver system
solutions of uncommon power and integrity.

We apply technology that works best for our clients, their environments, and
their time frame. It is our mission to provide total solutions to our client’s
complex business problems through innovative application of technology.
Capitalizing on the systems integration strength we possess, we are able to
meet the challenges of our clients by providing services in:

* Business to Business:  We focus on connecting business within vertical
industries and helping corporations build and
manage global e-commerce communities.

* E-Commerce: Our solutions provide a robust, secure and flexible
infrastructure for managing e-commerce.

+ E-Business Solutions: ~ Our business solutions that go beyond designing
simple web sites on e-commerce. Our enterprise
extends from e-business strategy and business
process reengineering, customer-focused design to
the realm of technology architecture and technology
selection.

1551 South Washington Avenue, Suite 402 A, Piscataway, N) 08854 Phone: (732} 745-0700 Fax: (732) 909-2319 www First-Tek.com
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First Tek Technologies, Inc. prides itself on its reputation for high-quality, on-
time service and anticipates explosive future growth. We are currently
expanding our client base to encompass a nationwide clientele.

We have provided quality and cost effective information technology solutions to
our clientele, thereby helping U.S. Companies to compete in the global economy
with a distinct, competitive advantage. We will also achieve our mission via
Quality, Integrity, Commitment, Responsiveness, and Focus. Our services
include Feasibility Studies, Project Management, Systems Analysis and Design,
Detail Design and Programming, Deployment and Training, and Quality
Assurance. First Tek Technologies’ most valuable assets are the dedication and
expertise of our software professionals. Our access to the latest technologies
keeps our computer professionals on the leading edge by providing them with
continuous training, This advantage helps our clients become more productive,
sustainable, and competitive in their respective markets which will result in
increased market share and profitability. Currently, we have over 200
employees and annual revenue of $24 million for the year 2009,

About the beneficiary:

The beneficiary Mr. SRIVASTAVA, Jayesh is still interested in pursuing his
Green Card process with our company.,

We herewith certify that:

1) The application is based on the attached Permanent Employment
Certification.  The attached labor was filed by First Tek on behalf of Mr.
Jayesh Srivastava with a priority date of February 9, 2010,

2) Mr. SRIVASTAVA, met all of the minimum education, training, or experience
requirements, as stated in ETA 9089, at the time the original labor certification
application was filed with Department of Labor.

3) Mr. SRIVASTAVA is highly qualified software professional with over (8) eight
years of related experience in the IT industry. His educational accomplishments
include Master of Science degree in Digital Communications from London
Metropolitan University, London and a Bachelor of Science degree from Dr.
Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, India.

4) We have submitted documentation that shows that the beneficiary Mr.
SRIVASTAVA, met the education, training, and experience requirements set
forth in the original labor certification application at the time the original labor
certification application was submitted.
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This letter will confirm that we intend to employ Mr. SRIVASTAVA, Jayesh on a
permanent basis in accordance with our job offer stated in the enclosed
Permanent Employment Certification.

As a Computer Software Engineer, Sytems Software Mr. SRIVASTAVA will be
employed at a salary of $86060 for 40 hours per week and will perform the
following duties:

Required to research, design & develop complex computer software systems,
applying principles & techniques of computer science, engineering and
mathematical analysis.

Since the position requires, at an absolute minimum, a Master degree and two
years of experience or in the alternative a Bachelor’s degree plus five (5) years of
experience. Mr. SRIVASTAVA, Jayesh falls in the employment-based second
preference category. Based on Mr. SRIVASTAVA’s credentials and experience,
showing he is eminently qualified for the position, we request an approval of
this petition.

Thank you.

L)

Sincerely,

-

Doreen Villaverde
Human Resources Manager
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THE TRUSTFORTE CORPORATION
271 Madison Avenue, Third Floor, New York, New York 10016
Tel: 212-481-4870 « Fax; 212-481-4971, 4972
Email: info@trustfortecorp.com  www.trustfortecorp.com

ACADEMIC EQUIVALENCY EVALUATION

Date: April §, 2005

Name: SRIVASTAVA, Jayesh

Country: India\United Kingdom

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering

Institution; Dr, Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University
Date of Award: February 27, 2002

Degree: Master of Science

Institution: London Metropolitan University

Date of Award; February 17, 2004
Educational Equivalent in the United States:
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE DEGREE IN ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING

MASTER OF SCIENCE DEGREE IN DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS

The following is an analysis and advisory evaluation of the academic credentials of Mr.
Jayesh Srivastava, As discussed herein, Mr. Srivastava completed bachelor’s studies in
Electronics and Telecommunications at Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, in
India, and master’s studies in Digital Communications at the London Metropolitan University,
in the United Kingdom. Based on the foregoing academic credentials, I find that Mr. Srivastava
attained the equivalent of a Bachelor of Science Degree in Electronic Engineering and a Master
of Science Degree in Digital Communications from an accredited US college or university.

Mr. Srivastava commenced post-secondary studies in a Bachelor of Engineering program
in Electronics and Telecommunications at Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, an
accredited institution of higher education in India. Admission to the Bachelor of Engineering
program at Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University is based on the completion of
secondary-level academic studies and competitive entrance examinations, Mr. Srivastava
completed studies in general liberal arts subjects and concentrated studies in Electronic
Engineering. The general studies included entry-level courses in the social sciences, mathematics,
and the sciences, which are a requisite component of a bachelor’s degree from an institution of
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higher education in the United States. Based on the subject matter and credit hours of these
courses, most such courses would qualify as equivalent to courses in US colleges and universities.

Additionally, Mr, Srivastava completed advanced bachelor’s-level studies in his major area
of concentration, Electronics and Telecommunications Engineering. His coursework included
classes and examinations in Computer Communications, Electronic Measurement, Fiber Optic
Communication, Industrial Electronics, Microcomputer Systems, Telecommunications Techniques,
Digital Electronics, and related subjects. Following his completion of the required academic
classes and examinations, Mr. Srivastava was awarded a Diploma for a Bachelor of Engineering
Degree in Electronics and Telecommunications by Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada
University. The nature of the courses and the credit hours involved indicate that he attained the
equivalent of a Bachelor of Science Degree in Electronic Engineering from an accredited college
or university in the United States.

In 2003, Mr. Srivastava enrolled in a graduate-level program in Digital Communications
at the London Metropolitan University, an accredited institution of post-secondary studies in the
United Kingdom. Admission to the graduate-level programs of the London Metropolitan
University is based on the completion of bachelor’s-level studies and competitive entrance
examinations. Mr, Srivastava completed the requisite graduate-level studies, with a concentration
in Digital Communications. His studies comprised graduate-level research and classes in Signal
Processing, Advanced Communication Systems, Broadband Networks, Real Time Data
Processing, Mobile and Digital Broadcasting, Microwave and Optical Communications, and
related subjects. In addition, Mr. Srivastava was required to complete graduate projects that are
comparable to thesis projects in US graduate programs. Following his completion of the required
academic studies, examinations, and graduate research, on February 17, 2004, Mr. Srivastava was
awarded a Diploma for a Master of Science Degree in Digital Communications Networks by the
London Metropolitan University. The completion by Mr. Srivastava of the Master of Science
program at the London Metropolitan University indicates that he attained the equivalent of a
Master of Science Degree in Digital Communications from an accredited US college or
university.

Based on the reputations of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University and the
London Metropolitan University, the number of years of coursework, the nature of the
coursework, the grades attained in the courses, and the hours of academic coursework, it is the
judgment of The Trustforte Corporation that Mr. Jayesh Srivastava attained the equivalent of a
Bachelor of Science Degree in Electronic Engineering and a Master of Science Degree in Digital
Communications from an accredited college or university in the United States.

This evaluation is based on copies of the original documents provided by Mr. Srivastava
and represented to be authentic and true copies of the original documents. We have no reason
to doubt the authenticity and accuracy of these documents. This is 2 true and correct evaluation
to the best of our knowledge and belief, pursuant to requirements of the United States Citizenship
and Immigration Services ("USCIS") of the United States Department of Homeland Security,
The Trustforte Corporation is a credentials evaluation service and academic advisory firm
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specializing in the evaluation of foreign educational credentials. Past academic equivalency
evaluations of The Trustforte Corporation have been accepted regularly by the USCIS and various
US educational institutions.

//% Corporate Seal
¢ 7 7

8.’ Silberzweig/ B.A., 1.D., M.B.A., Evaluator; Member, American Association of
‘Collegiate Registrars and Admissions Officers (AACRAQ), NAFSA: Association of International
Educators, and National Association of Graduate Admissions Professionals (NAGAP). For
detailed statement of qualifications and experience of evaluator, see attached resume.

References: 1. International Academic Credentials Handbook, Volume III, Washington,
D.C.: AACRAO/NAFSA, 1992.

2. Taylor, Ann {ed.). International Handbook of Universities and Other
Institutions of Higher Education, 12th ed. New York: Stockton Press,
1991.

3. U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education Statistics.
Degrees and Other Awards Conferred by Degree-Granting Institutions:
2002-96. Washington, D.C.: U.S. Government Printing Office, 1998.

4. Peterson’s Register of Higher Education, 1994, 7th ed. Princeton, New
Jersey: Peterson’s Guides, 1994.

5. Universities Handbook, Association of Indian Universities, 26th ed., AIU
House, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi, India, 2002.

6. Handbook of Engineering Education, Association of Indian Universities,
AIU House, 16 Kotla Marg, New Delhi, 1995.
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LONDON  <e.
metropolitan ¢*, *
university o ®
JAYESH SRIVASTAVA

has been awarded the degree of

Master of Science

having successfully completed the approved postgraduate programme in

Digital Communications Networks

Lomeh~

Vice-Chancellor M f . JAVEa N S\L\)A’.ﬂﬂ\)ﬁ
i e MLua O

Chief Executive BYIA‘J\ ) '1 ' J )\me :
EDWARD ROBERT GHALUPA
Director of Academnic E & ‘\

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JFRSEY
COUNTY OF SOMERSET
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15,2010
Administration

Dated 17th February 2004

2003/4-00028786 154
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Name of Student Jayesh Srivastava Date of birth -1979
University reference 02014365/ HESA reference 0212025007052
Qualification Award Master of Science
Awarding institution . : "
Teaching Institution  London Metropolitan University .'..'. e
Programme of study Digital Communications Networks LOND O'N ': os
Professional or statutory body accreditation metrop olitan ** '.:’
Language(s) of Instruction English university ‘. '
Record of Learning and Achievement
Level Capability Module Mark Grade Credil
2002/3 Level M Master of Science
M EE10P.0  Signal Processing 52 C 15
M EE11P.0  Advanced Communications Systems 39 C 15
M. EE12P0  Broadband Networks 66 B 15
M EE13P.0  Real Time Data Processing 57 C 15
M EEI5P.0  Mobile and Digital Broadcasting 47 D 15
M EE16P.0  Microwave and Optical Communications 51 C 15
2003/4 Level M Master of Science
M EE18P.0  Project 55 C 30
Postgraduate Credits 120.00
Progression Decision for 2003/4; Course Complete
Award mark and Total credits gained 55.25 120.0
Date of Award  17/02/2004 Date Transcript Issued 17 AUGUST 2004
To check the validity of this transcript call: 0207 314 4214
IROE (a”d

Sﬂd&‘# SRIuAvIA L
L NOf 0L

JUL 012008

EDWARD ROBERT GHALUPA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
GOUNTY OF SOMERSET
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15,2010
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. EDWARD ROBERT CHALUPA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
. COUNTY OF SOMERSET
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15,2010
v DR. BABASAHEB stmcxbm _s>w>._..._<<>c> cz_<mmm: Y  AURANGABAD - 431004.
SR.NO:E NdMN@ STATEMENT OF MARKS FOR B.E. ELECTRONICS & TELECOMM. PART I&II,MAY/JUNE-2001. REGISTRATION NO. 959080 -
' NAME JAYESBH SRIVASTAVA . SEAT NO. 490422 COLLEGE © 9 3t §.T.B.ENGINEERING COLLGE TULJAPUR
COURSE NAME MARKS COURSE NAME MARKS
MAX MIN OBT MAX  MIN OBT
ﬁv DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING PP 100 40 59 COMMUNICATIDON SYSTEM PP 100 40 57
TW 23 10 23 FR 30 20 Ah
COMPUTER COMMUNICATIDN FP 100 40 =0 X OPTOELECTRONICSE PP 100 40 T4
FR 50 20 44 PR S0 20 /5
UHF % MICRDWAVE ENGINEERING PP 100 40 59 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS PP 100 30 35
PR S50 20 4é ’ PR 50 20 43
ELECTRONIC MEASUREMENTS PP 100 40 34 ¥IBER DPTIC COMMUNICATION. PP 100 40 54
PR 30 20 43 . ™ S50 20 E£7-)
PROJECT PART - 1 TH 50 20 47 PROJECT PART =~ 1I
INDUSTRIAL INST.% DIGT. CONTROL PP 100 40 40 TW ¢ 46 - PR ! TP 130 60 138
™ 2s 10 22 . C
GRAND TOTAL 1 1500 675 1046
ss# TOTAL IN WORDS fONE THOUSAND FORTYSIX#aasdkss . )
Result : Passed in First Division with DISTINCTION
NOTE: MAX-MAXIMUM MARKS; MIN-MINIMUM FOR PASSING — OBT-MARKS OBTAINED: AA-ABSENT: \. ¢ L ke
CONTROLLOR

DATE: 1070872001 . PP-PAPER TW-TERMWORK; PR-PRACTIGALIORAL; TP-TERMWORK AND PRACTICALIORAL, (C-PREVIOUS CARRY OVER)
OF EXAMINATIONS :
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JUL 01 2009
. EDWARD ROBERT GHALUPA
NOTARY PUBLIG OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF SOMERSET
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15, 2010

0

e A f em e e s e At v T e

DR. BABASAHEB >§mm0xum MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGADAD - 431 004

"
sR. NO:E Pg STATEMENT OF MARKS FOR T.E.ELECT.TELECDMMUNICATIDBN PART-I & II.MAY/JUNE-2000. REGISTRATION NO. 949080
NAME JAYESH SRIVASTAVA SEAT NO. 39p3i2 COLLEGE : 9 ¢ 5,7.5.ENCINEERING COLLEE TULJAPUR
COURSE NAME MARKS COURSE NAME MARKS
MAX MIN OBT MAX MiR oBT
; INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS : PP 100 40 St INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT PP 100 40 A5
AV PR 50 20 &8 AUTOMATIC CONTRDL BYSTERM PP .- 100 40 a7
ELECTROMAGNETIC ENGINEERING PP 100 40 &0 . ™ s0 20 39
MICROPROCESSOR & PHERIPHERAL PP 100 40 A0 ELECTRONICS DESIGN TECHNOLOGY PP 100 20 34
PR so =20 37 PR s0 20 37
LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PP 100 40 44 MICROCOMPUTER SYSTEMS PP 100 40 &0
™ =0 20 39 PR S0 20 43
COMMUNICAT ION ENGINEERING PP 100 40 40 TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNIGUES PP 100 40 a1
FR s0 20 27 ) PR =0 20 35
ELECTRDNICE WORKSHOP - I1 Tw sp =20 32 COMPUTER LAB. — II ™ =0 =20 35
GRAND TOTAL 3 1300 675 786

ws% TOTAL IN WORDS iSEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTYSIX¥*&xINax : AN
Result @ Fassed in SECOND DIVISIORN T

NOTE: MAX-MAXIMUM MARKE; MIN-MINIMUM FOR PASSING OBT-MARKS CHTAINED: - AA-ABSENT, -_. ll.h — A

CONTROLLCR

oATE: 3070772000, PP-PAPER TW-TERMWORK: PR-PRACTICAL/ORAL; TP-TERMWORK AND PRACT! GAE/ORAL; [C-PREVIOUS CARAY OVER)
FORA ¢ ) OF EXAMINATIONS :

.
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EDWARD ROBERT CHALUPA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF SOMERSET
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15, 2010

-

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD - 431 004.

PART I &II (REV)IMAY/JUNE-1998. PECISTRATON NO.  grg080

SR. NO: 31184 STATEMENT OF MARKS FOR 5.E. {EC/ECKT/IE)
NAME JAYESH SRIVASTAVA SEAT NO. 250474  COUEGE 9 ¢ S.T.B.ENCINEERING CILLSE TULJAPUR
COURSE NAME MARKS COURSE NAME - - MARKS
MAX MIN oBT MAX MIN OBT
ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - III PF 100 40 19 ENGINEERING MATHEMATICE -~ IV PP uom 40 490
ELECTRICAL MACHINES & MEASUR. FP 100 40 40 ELECTRONICS DEVICE CIRCUITS-I1 PP 100 30 40
PR =30 20 23 . PR 50 290 32
ELECTRONICS DEVICES CIRCUITS-I PP 100 40 40 INSTRUMENTATIDN TECHNIQUES PP 100 40 40
PR S0 20 30 : TW 50 20 35
NETWDORKS AND LINES . PP 100 40 83 PRIN. OF COMMUNICATION ENGG. PP 100 40 40
PR 50 20 38 FR S0 20 36
COMP.ORIENTED NUMERICAL METHOD PP 100 40 S0 DI1GITAL ELECTRONICS PP 100 40 &9
- TW 50 20 41 PR 30 20 35
COMPUTER LABDRATORY ™ S0 20 39 ELECTRONIC WORK SHDP T™™ 30 20- 40
GRAND TOTAL ¢ 1500 &7 -~-—-—
Result ¢ Held over under ©D3 13 )
NOTE: MAX-MAXIMUM MARKS; MIN-MINMUM FOR n>ww_.zm OBT-MARKS OBTAINED; AA-ABSENT: . m o .t.
DATE: a1/07/98. FP-PAPER: TW-TERMWORK; PR-PRACTICAL/ORAL; TP-TERMWORK AND PRAGTIGAL/ORAL: (C-PREVIOUS CARRY OVER) CONTROLLOR
. OF EXAMINATIONS
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O

SR. NO.:

DATE: 20/07/9%.

61999

NAME JAYESH SRIVABTAVA

COURSE NAME

STATEMENT OF MARKS FOR

TRE  Gory
Hovger-

IARELr SRINALT AR

%5AQ@

JUL 0 1 2009

EDWARD ROBERT CGHALUPA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF SOMERSET

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15, 2010

100
100
S0
100
S0
100
S0
100
S50
50

DR. W>W>w>_._mw AMBEDKAR _s>m>._._._<<>_u> Cz_<mmw_._.< AURANGABAD - 431 004.

PART [ %11 (REV)IMAY/JUNE -1979

MARKS
MIN

40
L3¢
20
40
z0
40
20
40
20
20

S.E. (EC/ECRT/IE)

SEAT NO.

41
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex
Ex

291492

COLLEGE: g

COURSE NAME

ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - IV
ELECTRONICS DEVICE CIRGUITS-I1

INSTRUMENTATION TECHNIRUES
PRIMN. OF CDMMUNICATION ENGG.
DIGITAL ELECTROMNICS

ELECTRONIC WORK SHOP

ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - III PP
ELECTRICAL MACHINES & MEABUR. PP
ELECTRONICS DEVICES CIRCUITS-I WW
NETWORKS AND LINES “W
COMP.ORIENTED NUMERICAL METHOD “W
COMPUTER LABORATORY ...m“
Result + PASSED
NOTE: MAX-MAXIMUM MARKS:
PP-PAPER; TW-TERMWORK;

MIN-MINMUM FOR PASSING

PR-PRACTICALIORAL,

OBT-MARKS OBTAINED;

AA-ABSENT;

TP-TERMWORK AND PRACTICAL/CRAL; (C-PREVIOUS CARRY OVER)K

S.T.B.ENSINEERING COLLGE TULJAPIR

PP
PP
PR
PP
™
PP
PR
PP

TPR

TH

REGISTRATION NO.

MAX

100
100

9492080

MARKS

MIN OBT
40 Ex
40 Ex
20 Ex
40 Ex
20 Ex
40 Ex
20 Ex
40 Ex
20 Ex
20 Ex

&78 792

CONTROLLOR

OF EXAMINATIONS
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JUL ¢ 1 2009

EDWARD ROBERT CHALUP,
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW ,hmm.w@
COUNTY OF SOMERSET

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15,2010

REGISTRATION NO. o 450

TW 50 20 Ex
=] 100 a0 B
T 50 20 Ex
fur=y 106G 40 50
TW 50 20 Ex
PR 100 w26
T 50 e] Ex
™ 50 20 Ex

CONTROLLOR -
OF EXAMINATIONS

AN
(@]
[T
(@]
<
N~
)
(@)]
©
o
(9p]
—
~~
L0
o
~~
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—
©
Q
LL
Omu e e e n —————— e = e me e e S oo s e ST s .
— - . ) .
= , DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD - 431 004
) SR. NO: 25118 STATEMENT OF MARKS FOR FIRST YEAR ENGINEERIRG. (REV.) HMAY/JUNE-1998.
3
m NAME JAYESH SRIVASTAYA SEAT NO. 191065  COLLEGE 9 = 5.1.5 INGINEERING COLLGE TULTAPUR
COURSE NAME MARKS COURSE NAME
X MAX  MIN 0BT
X ‘ _ .
O AszmHmemHZQ MATHEMATICS - I PP 100 40 Ex ENGIMEERT: ~. MATHEMATICE - XI
g APFLIED SCIENCE - I PR 100 40  Ex APPLIED SCIENCE - TI
N W o 20 Ex
M EMGINEERING DRAWING oo 100 A0 Fx CLOMENTS OF HOCHANICAL ENGG.
- ™ 100 40 Ex
o TS OF CIVIL ENGINCERING FP 100 4D U ELEMENTS OF CLECTRICAL FNGG.
W . . T 50 20 Fx
) COMPUTER PROGRAMM TG - PE 5O B0 < EMGIMELRING MECHANLCS
; o T T 50 20 Ex
ob WORK, SHOP - T o W 50 20 Ex WORK SHOR - IT
(o) U e
% GRAND TOTAL :
@)
Result = IFF ey Wb FET )
NOTE: MAX-MAXIMUM MARKS: MIN-MINMUM FOR PASSING  OST-MARKS OBTAINED: AA-AHSENT;
DATE: 14/07/90  PP-PAPER; Tw-TERMWORK; PR-PRACTICAL/ORAL; TP-TERMWORK AND PRACTICAL/ORAL: (C-PREVIOUS CARRY OVER)
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EDWARD ROBERT GHALUPA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF SOMERSET
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15, 2010

|

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGASAD - 437 004.

-
s
SR. NO.: 02368 STATEMENT OF MARKS FOR FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING. (REV.) MAY/JUNE - 1997. REGISTRATION NO.949080
v NAME JAYESH SRIVASTAVA SEAT NO. 190080 COLLEGE 9 ¢ 5.7.B.DIGINEERING COLLGE TULJAPUR '
COURSE NAME MARKS COURSE NAME MARKS

MAX MIN OBT ' MAX MIN [0):114

AU ENGINEERING MATHEMATICE - 1 PP 100 40 40 ENGINEERING MATHEMATICE - II PP 100 40 40

APPLIED SCIENCE - 1 PP 100 40 40 APPLIED SCIENCE -~ II PP 100 40 40

™ so0 20 33 i T™ 50 20 41

ENGINEERING DRAWING PP 100 40 40 ELEMENTS DF MECHANICAL ENGG. PP 100 40 a9

™ 100 40 7% TW. " 50 20 40

ELEMENTS OF CIVIL ENGINEERING PP 100 ~ a0 53 ELEMENTS OF ELECTRICAL ENGG. PP 100 40 14

TW 50 20 a4 . ™ s0 20 42

CDMPUTER PROGRAMMING PP 50 20 20 . : ENGINEERING MECHANICS PP 100 ap 27

] ™ so 20 ~ 39 , ™ 50 20 a8

WORK SHOP - I v s0 20 42 WORK SHOP -~ 11 ™ 50 20 47

. GRAND TOTAL ¢ 1500 &75 ————

Case 1:13-cv-01742-CKK Document 1-8 Filed 11/05/13 Page 75 of 92

Result ¢ . F - &ATIKT

NOTE: MAX-MAXIMUM MARKS; MIN-MINMUM FOR PASSING OBT-MARKS OBTAINED; AA-ABSENT; fﬂ’
‘DATE tS5/07/%7 PP-PAPER: TW-TERMWORK; PR-PRACTICAL/ORAL: TP-TERMWORK AND PRACTICAL/ORAL: (C-PREVIOUS GARRY CVER) CONTROLLOR '
. OF EXAMINATIONS
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EDWARD ROBERT CHALUPA
‘ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
COUNTY OF SOMERSET
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 15,2010

O

& DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY AURANGABAD - 431 004.

SR. NO.: 491923 STATEMENT OF MARKS FOR FIRST YEAR ENGINEERING. (REV.) MAY/JUNE-1999. REGISTRATION NO. 949080
NAME JAYESH SRIVASTAVA SEAT NO. 171188 COLLEGE: 9 5 B.T.B.ENGINEERING COLLGE TULUAPUR

COURSE NAME MARKS COURSE NAME MARKS

. MAX MIN OoBT MAX MIN OBT

ENGINEERING MATHEMATICE - 1T PP 100 40  Ex ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - II PP 100 40 Ex

m APPLIED SBCIENCE - I PP 100 40  Ex APPL1ED SCIENCE - 11 PP 100 30 Ex

. o OTH 50 20  Ex ) ™ 50 20 Ex

ENGINEERING DRAMWING PP 100 40  Ex ELEMENTS DF MECHANICAL ENGG. PP 100 40 Ex

- ™ 100 4D  Ex ™ =0 20 Ex

ELEMENTS DF CIVIL ENGINEERING PP 100 40  Ex ELEMENTS OF ELECTRICAL ENGG. PP 100 40 Ex

. ™™ 50 20 Ex TW S0 20 Ex

COMFUTER PROGRAMMING PP 50 .20 Ex ENGINEERING MECHANICS PP 100 40 59

TH 50 20 Ex ™ S0 20 E=x

WORK. SBHOP - 1 ™ 50 20 Ex WORK SHOP - 11 T™ S0 20 Ex

GRAND TOTAL : 1500 &75 880

Resuit : PASSED

NOTE: MAX-MAXIMUM MARKS; MIN-MINMUM FOR PASSING  OBT-MARKS OBTAINED: AR-ABSENT, -
DATE: PP-PAPER, TW-TERMWORK; PR-PRACTICAL/ORAL; TP-TERMWORK AND PRACTICAL/ORAL; {C-PREVIOUS CARRY DVER) ONTROLLOR

12/07/39.
OF EXAMINATIONS
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SFRIAL No  F

Board of ﬁfm*mehmfe P dusrafiFn

ANDHRAPRADESH HYDERABAD

PR ;m |
latna 9unior bolleqq

Atwonsquda, He oy spertl
i i

PASS CERTIFICATE - CUM - MEMORANDUM OF MARKS
THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT

JAYESH SRIVASTAVA a

-

SON/DAUGHTEH OF
XXxx BAJRANGA PRASAD S

WITH REGISTRATION NUMBER 2219603 PASSED THE -

INTERMEDIATE PUBLIC EXAMINATION HELD IN MARCH 1996

AND WAS PLACED IN DIVISION
FIRSTY

THE SUBJECTS IN WHICH THE CANDIDATE WAS EXAMINED AND THE
MARKS SECURED WERE AS FOLLOWS

MEDIUM : ENGLISH - 096735
PAPER - | PAPER - If
SUBJECTS MAXIMUM | MARKS | MAXIMUM] MARKS
MARKS | OBTAINED| MARKS | OBTAINED
PART -1 : ENGLISH 100 062 100 060
PART-2:
2 ERENCH - 100 059 100 048
PART-3 : OPTIONAL SUBJECTS
MATHEMATICS 150 081 150 115
PHYSICS 60 040 60 D26
PHYSICS PRACTICAL 30 028
CHEMISTRY - 60 Ol 00" 027
CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL 30 026
e GRAND TOTAL
IN FIGURES ' - INWORDS DATE
616 XA SIXNkRRQNEXRRASI XX hax 03-0A=9¢

ININTREBLLEY CCANCTA M
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&

J 382527

PC/02/001101774

‘BOARDOFSECONbAH?EbUCAHON
| ANDHRA PRADESH

ST

L ohA

SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE| | .~ ve tneus ;ng:,
PRI el T

i e
TR

R.No.

and belonging lo I

[ Certffed that | JATESH SRIVASTAVA
0036220

SREE GUJARATHI VYHS SULTANBAZAR, HYD

bearing

$ BAJRANG PRASAD

al the SSC EXAMINATION held in

[_pearing

7] MARCH 1994. ["and PASSED the EXAMINATION in

FIRSY
4

ENGLI SH

| as the medium of instruction. |

\
The Date of Birth of the Candidate is

DATE OF BIRTH DAY MONTH YEAR
| Rl ONE |FIVE | MAR | ONE | NINE (SEVEN [NINE.
[ The Candidate Secured the following Percentage of marks ]
FIRST LANG. MARKS { THIAD LANG. | MARKS MATHEMATICS MARKS
HINDI 49 ENGLISH 61 MATHEMATICS 19
GENERAL SCIENCE| 72 SOCIAL STUDIES 67 TOTAL (in figures) 328
TOTAL (in words) # THREE. HUNDRED AND TWENTY EIGHT =
b ]
SECOND LANGUAGE { TELUGU * FIFTY THREE » ) 53
E’TC\JO W\,o'lM en. the necK .
Marks of Identification @ Y en

HYDERABAD |

Head of Institution JJ‘WG“ : "
P

Guirs mh HighSchool : RS
Date of Issue j u‘lnn’i‘_,%} e abad Al S -

x

3 L

SECRETARY

1 LA AR A AP ALICS AL L ARSI AN
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510 Thomall St. » Suite 260  Edison, NJ 08837 « Phone: 732-548-3100  Fax: 732:548-3125 o www.infokall.com

n

July 13,2010

To Whom It May Concern:
Date:

This letter is to confirm that Mr. Jayesh Srivastava was employed by Infokall inc. from October
2008 to October 2009 as a Programmer Analyst.

During his tenure with Infokall Inc, Mr. Jayesh Srivastava gained valuable experience working
with supervisors, peers and subordinates who shared a Masters & Bachelors level degree in
Computer Science, MIS, CIS, Mathematics, Engineering or a related field.

Mr. Jayesh Srivastava job duties were as follows:

Responsible for analyzing, coding, designing, decumenting, implementing and maintaining
system/application using technologies like

¢ Methodologies: RUP, UML, SDLC

¢ Testing Tools: Mercury QC

* Requirement Mgmt Tools: Rational RequisitePro, CaliberRM
¢ Business Modeling Tools: Rational Rose, Microsoft Visio

¢ Database: Oracle, SAP BW/BI

* Reporting Tool: Business Object, Crystal Reports

* Other Tools: MS Office suite, MS Project Plan, PL/SQL.

Please feel free to contact me if you need any further details at 732-548-3100 *300.

Sincerely,

A A [ M P

Pundarfka Bibireddy
C

California: 2850 Red Hill Ave, » Suite 140 » Santa Ana, CA 92705 » Phone: 949-260-2697 * Fax: 949-253-9698
Hyderabad: 5-9-22 5th Floor  Suite 504 * Secretariat Road  Saifabad, Hyderabad 500 063 » Phone: 91-040-32908711 / 66847900
Kolkata: Advantage Tower ¢ EN 27 8th Floor « Sector 5 ¢ Salt Lake, Kolkatta, India 700 091 « Phone: 91-033-40040990
166
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SRGs
AMERICA Iselin, NJ 08830, Phone: 732-634-7900, Fax: 732-636-1933, Web: www.SrgAmerica.com

March 31, 2010

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that Mr. Jayesh Srivastava was employed by SRG America Inc. from
Qctober 2006 to September 2008 as a Programmer Analyst.

His responsibilities during his tenure were:

o Gather requirements from both internal and external customers

* Documenting the requirements and designing Use Case Model using Rational Suite
*  Designing Business Models to better understand the process using MS Visio
®

Disseminate the project plan, resource plan and communication plan to teamn members
and stakeholders

* Participating in functional and technical design workshops and translate functional
requirements into & detailed architectural design

*  Perform troubleshooting tasks as part of business operation support for data
dissemination, suggest and implement improvements in Business process

* Design, develop and implement database, programs and scripts using structured software
development method to meet specific client needs

* Review, repair, and modify software programs to ensure technical accuracy and
reliability of programs

¢ Identify and Investigates problems and opportunities to determine the feasibility of a
system solution and to identify the general kinds of system solution

+ Define technical standards; evaluate alternative protocols, tools and standards.

* Designs and develops users’ manuals and corresponding training programs for a system

*  Assists the users in preparing for the installation and start-up of any new system being
implemented

To perform his duties Jayesh used various methodologies/tools like RUP, UML, MS Office, MS
Project, MS Visio, Rational Suite, Erwin, Oracle, PL/SQL, SAP BW/BI, Business Ohbjects,
Mercury QC etc.

Jayesh had an excellent rapport with team members and other constituents served by our
office. He would be an asset to any employer and I highly recommend him for any
endeavor he chooses to pursue.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me 732-634-7900 x 33

Sincerely,

ot
Ratibha Agarwal
Manager, Employee Relations

SRG AMERICA

Corporate Office: Woodbridge Corporate Plaza, 485 US Highway 1 Sautn, Building E, Suite 240‘

Califarnia: 2292 Walsh Ave Santa Clara, CA 95050, Ph: 408-727-2774, Fax: 408-727-4774

New York: 450 7th Ave, Suite 1908, New York, NY 10123, Ph: 212-560-6200, Fax: 212-560-8300 * info.ny@SrgAmerica.com
Hyderabad: 5-9-22, 5th Fioor, Suite 504 Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad 500063, Ph: 91-040-32908711/66847900
Kolkata: Advantage Tower, EN 27, 8th Floor, Sector 5 Salt Lake, Kolkatla, (ndia 700091, Ph: 94-033-40040000
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w SRR -

19th July 2010

To Whom It May Concern: {b)(6)

My name is Gurieetsingh Modi,_ | current]v reside a I

1 personally know Mr. Jayesh Srivastava. 1 know Jayesh because [ worked with him during the
period from Jan 2004 through July 2006 at Ladbrokes, Jayesh was employed as a Deputy
Manager.

1 have personal knowledge that during his time working with Ladbrokes, Jayesh job dutics were
as follows:
¢ Upgrading and maintaining the software
Monitoring and updating database and maintaining its data integrity
Maintaining security of network
Providing mentorship and professional development to other professionals fike technical,
support staff ete
Maintaining professional and technical operating standards
Approving and directing project purchases
Presenting project accomplishments and status on a regular basis
Developing and maintaining relationships with current and prospective clients and
Communicating legal updates with cxecutive leadership

* & @

«*« & & & @

He used technologies like MS Project Plan, RUP, Qracle, Rational Suite etc. to perform his
duties successfully.

| have personal knowledge of't - ion. I may be contacted by calling

Sincerely, (b)(&)

eeisingh Modi]

/ Ca*%ffu My lebher v fJ’““‘f] Cwem.vwm
J rle}uu ot ZM\»’G\ Scd(\o_-,l U oa A ']*,:1:) 2eig

At M.

STRUANDOUGLAS
SOUCITOR & NOTARY PUBE:!C i
69 HAYMARKET TERRACE ;
EDINBURGH EHI2 SHD
SCOTLAND UK
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Date: 6" July, 2002

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Release letter of Mr. Jayesh Srivastava

This is to certify that Mr. Jayesh Srivastava joined our company on 3" August, 2001 as
Technical Engineer. He is hard working, responsible and bears good morale conduct. He

is formally relieved from duty on 6th July, 2002,

He was responsible for the continuous design and development of the network infrastructure;
use 1o interact with client for system analysis and design, developing the functional
specifications, intermediate product demonstration and client approvals.

We wish him all the best for his career and bright fufure.

Thanking You.

Netxcell Ltd.,
3-5-798, 4th Floor, Prathima Schalass, Opp : Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan, King Koti,
Hyderabad - 500 029. Ph:+91 40 55636600 Fax ; +91 40 55636610
Web Site:www.netxceil.com; WAP Site:http:,l/mobile.neb(cell.com/index.wml

' O 9001 COMPANY




Case 1:13-cv-01742-CKK Document 1-8 Filed 11/05/13 Page 83 of 92
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= p. FirstTek

\ Success Deliverad

July 21, 2010

USDHS/USCIS

Texas Service Center
P.0O. Box 852135
Mesquite, TX 75185

RE:  FORM I-140 FOR JAYESH SRIVASTAVA

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to confirm our company employs more than 200 individuals. Most importantly, this
letter is to certify that we had, and continue to have, the ability to pay the proffered wage as of

the 1-140 filing date.

1 am a designated company financial officer who is authorized to sign this letter on the
company’s behalf.

Please feel free to contact our office if you should require additional information.

Sincerely,

N
Chithra Suresh
Financial Officer

1551 South Washington Avenue, Suite 402 A, Piscataway, N) 08854 Phone: (732} 745-0700 Fax: (732) 909-2319 www.First-Tek.com
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U.8. Citizenship and Immigration Services I-797A, Notice of Action

RECEIET NUMBER CASE TTPE 1135
EAC-09-244-51077
PETITION FOR A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER
RECEIPT DATE FRIORITY DATE PETITIONER

September 14, 2009
P FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES INC
NOTICE DgTE PAGE BENEFICTARY
October 5, 200 L of 1 3
£ 9 °© SRIVASTAVA, JAYESH

Notice Type: Approval Notice
FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES INC Class: H1B

C/0 RASIKA XAPSHIKAR MANAGER-HR AND © | -Valid from 10/05/2009 to 08/30/2012
622 GEORGES ROAD 102
NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ 08502

L

P

The above petiticn and change of status have been approved. rhé:statué of the named foreign worker{s) in this
classification is valid as indicated above. The foreign worker{3] can work for the petitioner, but only as detailed in
the pectition and for the pericd authorized. Any change in empl t reguires o naw perjtion. Since this emplnvment

authorization stems from the filing of this petition, separak ent authorization documentation is not required.
Please contact the IRS with any questions about tax withhol

The petitioner should keep the upper portion of thig notice.. The ,ow‘gr portion should be given to the worker. He or
she should keep the right part with his or her Form 1-94, - Arrival-Departure Racord. This should be turned in with the
1-94 when departing the U.5. The left part is for his or her records. A person granted a change of status who leaves
the U.§. must normally obtain a visa in the new classificapion-hefore returning. The left part can be uged in applving
for the new visa. 1If a visa is not required, he or she shf:ylc; present it, along with any other requirad documentation,
when applying for reentry in this new classification at & port of ‘Sntry or pre-flight inspection station. The
petitioner may also file Form I-82s, Application for Action orf an Appreved Application or Petition, with this affice to

request chat we notify a consulate, port of entry, or pre-iligﬁ;}{iﬁg’f‘)ection cffice of this approval.

mmigracion status and does not guarantee that the alien

The approval of this visa petition does not in itself grant
-for’admission to the United States, or for an

beneficiary will subsequently be found to be eligible for z
extension, change, or adjustment of status.

THIS FCRM IS NOT A VISA NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VIGA.

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed.

IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE m Iwm’m m"m'"“m

VERMONT SERVICE CENTER o
75 LOWER WELDEN STREET - -
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001
PLEASE TEAR OFF FORM |54 PRINTED BELOW, AND STAPLE TO ORIGINAL 194 [F AYAILABLE

Customer Service Telephone: (800) 375-5283
Form [797A (Rev. 03/G7/93)N

Detach This Half for Personal Records 042003455 12

Receipt # Eac-09-244-51077
I-94# 042003455 12

NAME srivastava, Javess

CLASS =18
VALID FROM 10/05/2009 UNTIL 08/30/2012

- Receipt Number eac-09-242-51077
Immigration and

1
i

I

I

I N
: Naturalization Service

| 1-94

| Departure Record Petitioner: rirsr TEX TEC
o

J

I

|

I

!

. 14. Family Name
PETITIONER: FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES IN SRIVASTAVA
622 GEORGES ROAD 102 T5. Firs (Givem) Nome T6_ e o7 B3
NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ 08902 JAYESH 1978

17. Country of Citizenship
INDIR

Form 1-797A (Rev. 10i3105) N 174
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Department of Homeland Security
U.S. CGitizenship and Immigration Servie

I-797C, Notice of Action

W
Al
\

Tﬂl\i UNTTEID S
3 A SN

/

NOTICE TYPE ' ' NOTICE DATE
Rejection Notice July 29,2010

CASE TYPE USCIS ALTEN NUMBER
[-140, Immigrant Petition for Alien Worker

RECEIPT NUMBER RECEIVED DATE DATE OF BIRTH PAGE
SRC1090146973 July 27,2010 - 1979 1of1
APPLICANT/PETITIONER NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS

FIRST TEK TECHNOLOGIES INC

C/0 DOREEN VILLAVERDE HR MANAGER
1551 S WASHINGTON AVE STE 4024 e
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854 , 5

The I-140 you submitted has been received by our office for thcfo ! wi 1g beneficiaries:

Name of Birlh . Country of Birth Class (If Applicable)
SRIVASTAVA, JAYESH 1979 India

s

A
«*ﬁ;“
A

Your [-140, fees, and any supporting documentation is be.mg\xgt\unad to you for the following reason(s):

The petition type you are requesting requires the subrmission of a valia,L_abor Cerlification per the form instructions, As
such, your petition and supporting decumentation are being fetirmed 0 you. If you have a valid Labor Certification,
please resubmit your application/petition with the original Labor’ Certification. Please refer to the form instructions for
additional information. '

Please be sure to complete the petition fully, submit the appropriate fees, and include all required supporting
documentation.

If you have questions about possible immigration benefils and services, filing information, or USCIS forms, please call
the USCIS National Customer Service Center (NCSC) at 1-800-375-5283. If you are hearing impaired, please call the
NCSC TDD at 1-800-767-1833. Please also refer to the USCIS website: www.uscis.gov.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this notice or the status of your case, please contact our customer
service number.

You will be notified separately about any other case you may have filed.

USCIS OFFICE ADDRESS USCIS CUSTOMER SERVICE NUMBER
USCIS (B00)375-5283
P. 0. Box 660867 APPLICANT COPY

Dallas, TX 75266

RTRILE

Form [.797C (Rev. 12/28/09)¥7 7

TRN# 2010203001550 BIN# 2800425
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C

0

@ Please save this notice for your records, Please enclose a copy if you kave to write us or a U. S. Consulate about this case,

ot if you file anotker application based on this decision.

@ You will be notified separately about any other applications or petitions you have filed,

Additional Information

GENERAL.

The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow
a person 1o enter the United States and does not confer any

other right or benefit.

INQUIRIES.

You should contact the office listed on the reverse side of this
notice if you have questions about the notice, or questions
about the status of your application or petition. #e recommend
you call. However, if you write us, please enclose a copy of
this notice with your letter.

APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PETITION,

Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that the person for
whom it was filed has been found eligible for the requested
classification. If this notice indicated we are notifying a U.S.
Consulate about the approval for the purpose of visa issuance,
and you or the person you filed for have questions about visa
issuance, please contact the appropriate U.S. Consulate
directly.

APPROYAL OF AN IMMIGRANT PETITION,

Approval of an immigrant petition does not convey any right
or stams, The approved petition simply establishes a basis
upon which the person you filed for can apply for an immigrant
or fiance(e) visa or for adjustment of status.

A person is not guaranteed issuance of a visa or a grant of
adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those
processes look at additional criteria.

If this notice indicates we have approved the immigrant
petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department
of State Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will
contact the person you filed the petition for directly with
information about visa issuance.

[n addition to the information on the reverse of this notice,
the instructions for the petition you filed provide additional
information about processing afier approval of the petition.

For more information about whether a person who is already
in the U.S. can apply for adjustment of status, please see
Form [-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or
Adjust Status.
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